
 
 
 
 
 

 New Acquisitions  
Bulletin of the Court 
Library 
 

Bulletin des nouvelles  
acquisitions de la Bibliothèque 

de la Cour 

2023     
       3 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 



 2 

INTRODUCTION: 

The Library of the European Court of Human Rights has a rich collection of material on the European 
Convention of Human Rights, the European Court of Human Rights, as well as material on human 
rights, international law, national legislation and case-law. The library is developing this collection with 
purchased and donated items. The purpose of the New Acquisitions Bulletin is to keep users informed 
of additions to the collection. The Bulletin is published quarterly. Items are classified under 11 subject 
headings (see contents page). The Bulletin includes a name index.  
 

HOW TO LOCATE MATERIAL IN THE LIBRARY: (see plan on last page) 
 

 Books and chapters in books have a call number and are shelved either in rows 1-18 or displayed 
on the new books display unit. Signs on the end of the shelves provide guidance to the call numbers. 
 

 Dupuy, Pierre-Marie  
Droit international public / Pierre-Marie Dupuy. – Paris : 
Dalloz, 2000. – xxix, 731 p. ; 21 cm 
341.01 % DUP 

 

 

 Periodical articles can be found in the current periodicals displayed on the units A-E. A list of 
periodical titles is attached to the end of each display unit.  
 

 Kamminga, Menno T. 
Lessons learned from the exercise of universal jurisdiction in 
respect of gross human rights offenses. - In: Human rights 
quarterly, Vol. 23 no. 4 (November 2001), p. 940-974 
PERIODIQUE 

 

 

 Doctrine comprises offprints and copies of articles from periodicals about the ECHR; these are held 
in the doctrine boxes on shelf E and are filed alphabetically by the author’s name. 
 

 Cohen-Jonathan, G. 
Quelques considérations sur la réparation accordée aux 
victimes d’une violation de la Convention européenne des 
droits de l’homme. - In : Mélanges en hommage à Pierre 
Lambert. - Bruxelles : Bruylant, 2000, p. 109-140 
DOCTRINE 

 

 

 These and Memoire only on the ECHR. These unpublished works are held in the reserve, please 
request the item from the library staff. 
 

 Botta, Martin  
The Council of Europe Commissioner for Human Rights : 
an inflation of human rights institutions ?. - Strasbourg : 
Université Robert Schuman, 2000. - 66 p.  
MEMOIRE 

 

 

 Dossier comprises offprints, pamphlets, documents and copies of periodical articles on the subjects 
covered by the library. 
 

 Arden, Dame Mary 
Human rights in the age of terrorism / by Dame Mary 
Arden. - The law quarterly review, vol. 121 (oct. 2005), p. 
604-627 
DOSSIER-ARDEN-2005 

 

 

 Digital documents are accessible directly from the catalogue. Click on the URL with the reference to 
obtain a pdf version of the document. 
 

 
 
 

Woolf, Lord 
Review of the working methods of the European Court of 
Human Rights, December 2005 / Lord Woolf ... [et al.]. – 
S.n. : s.l., 2005 
DIGITAL 

 

 

 e-books are only accessible to Court staff directly from the catalogue. 
 

 Villiger, Mark E. 
Handbook on the European Convention on Human Rights 
Leiden ; Boston : Brill Nijhoff, 2023 
EBOOK 

 

 

BORROWING: 

Only staff of the Council of Europe may borrow material from the library.  
 

   

 

  Library of the Court  2023  

 

 Cataloguing and indexing : H. Draganovska, A. Heisserer, Y. Souppart, G. Woods 
 

http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/rDoodvsENU/270260014/18/X100/XAUTHOR/Arden,+Dame+Mary
http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/rDoodvsENU/270260014/18/X245/XTITLE/Human+rights+in+the+age+of+terrorism+%5e2F
http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/rDoodvsENU/270260014/18/X245/XTITLE/Human+rights+in+the+age+of+terrorism+%5e2F
http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/AqW5KSgx2P/156070005/18/X100/XAUTHOR/Woolf,+Lord
http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/AqW5KSgx2P/156070005/18/X245/XTITLE/Review+of+the+working+methods+of+the+European+Court+of+Human+Rights,+December+2005+%5e2F
http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/AqW5KSgx2P/156070005/18/X245/XTITLE/Review+of+the+working+methods+of+the+European+Court+of+Human+Rights,+December+2005+%5e2F


 3 

INTRODUCTION : 
La Bibliothèque de la Cour européenne des droits de l’homme est dotée d’une riche collection d’ouvrages 
sur la Convention européenne des droits de l’homme, la Cour européenne des droits de l’homme, mais 
également sur les droits de l’homme, le droit international et la législation et jurisprudence nationales. La 
Bibliothèque développe ces collections grâce à des acquisitions mais aussi à des dons de livres ou de 
périodiques. L’objectif de ce Bulletin est d’informer les utilisateurs des nouvelles acquisitions. Le Bulletin est 
publié 4 fois par an. Les nouveautés sont classées dans 11 catégories (voir page des sommaires) et sont 
suivies d’un index des noms.  
 

COMMENT LOCALISER LES LIVRES DANS LA BIBLIOTHEQUE : (voir plan en fin de bulletin) 
 

 Les livres et chapitres de livres ont une côte (voir ex. ci-dessous) et sont classés sur les étagères 1-18 
ou sur le présentoir des nouveautés à l’entrée. La signalisation affichée sur chaque étagère vous indique la 
localisation de ces côtes. 
 

 Dupuy, Pierre-Marie  
Droit international public / Pierre-Marie Dupuy. – Paris : Dalloz, 

2000. – xxix, 731 p. ; 21 cm  
341.01 % DUP 

 

 

 Les périodiques sont exposés sur les rayonnages A-E. Vous trouverez une liste complète des titres de 
périodiques sur chaque présentoir. 
 

 Kamminga, Menno T. 
Lessons learned from the exercise of universal jurisdiction in 
respect of gross human rights offenses. - In: Human rights 

quarterly, Vol. 23 no. 4 (November 2001), p. 940-974 
PERIODIQUE 

 

 

 La collection des doctrines regroupe des tirés à part ou des copies d’articles de périodiques non 
disponibles à la Bibliothèque sur le thème de la CEDH ; elles sont classées par ordre alphabétique de l’auteur 
dans les boîtes blanches dans le rayonnage E. 
 

 Cohen-Jonathan, G. 

Quelques considérations sur la réparation accordée aux 
victimes d’une violation de la Convention européenne des 
droits de l’homme. - In : Mélanges en hommage à Pierre 
Lambert. - Bruxelles : Bruylant, 2000. - p. 109-140  
DOCTRINE 

 

 

 Les Thèses et Mémoires non publiés couvrent uniquement le thème de la CEDH et, sont stockés dans 
la réserve. Merci de les demander aux bibliothécaires. 
 

 Botta, Martin  
The Council of Europe Commissioner for Human Rights : an 
inflation of human rights institutions ?. - Strasbourg : 
Université Robert Schuman, 2000. - 66 p.  
MEMOIRE 

 

 

 La collection Dossier comprend des tirés à part, des brochures, des documents ou des copies d’articles 
sur les autres thèmes de la Bibliothèque. 
 

 Arden, Dame Mary 
Human rights in the age of terrorism / by Dame Mary 
Arden. - The law quarterly review, vol. 121 (oct. 2005), p. 
604-627 
DOSSIER-ARDEN-2005 

 

 

 Les documents Digital sont accessibles directement depuis le catalogue. Cliquez l’URL qui se trouve 
avec la référence pour obtenir une version pdf du document. 
 

 Woolf, Lord 
Review of the working methods of the European Court of 
Human Rights, December 2005 / Lord Woolf ... [et al.]. – 
S.n. : s.l., 2005 
DIGITAL 

 

 

 Les e-books sont accessibles uniquement aux agents de la Cour directement depuis le catalogue 

 

 Villiger, Mark E. 
Handbook on the European Convention on Human Rights 
Leiden ; Boston : Brill Nijhoff, 2023 
EBOOK 

 

 

PRÊT : 
 

Seul les agents du Conseil de l’Europe peuvent emprunter des ouvrages de la Bibliothèque.  
 

   Bibliothèque de la Cour 2023  
 

 Catalogage et indexation : H. Draganovska, A. Heisserer, Y. Souppart, G. Woods 

http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/rDoodvsENU/270260014/18/X100/XAUTHOR/Arden,+Dame+Mary
http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/rDoodvsENU/270260014/18/X245/XTITLE/Human+rights+in+the+age+of+terrorism+%5e2F
http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/rDoodvsENU/270260014/18/X245/XTITLE/Human+rights+in+the+age+of+terrorism+%5e2F
http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/AqW5KSgx2P/156070005/18/X100/XAUTHOR/Woolf,+Lord
http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/AqW5KSgx2P/156070005/18/X245/XTITLE/Review+of+the+working+methods+of+the+European+Court+of+Human+Rights,+December+2005+%5e2F
http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/AqW5KSgx2P/156070005/18/X245/XTITLE/Review+of+the+working+methods+of+the+European+Court+of+Human+Rights,+December+2005+%5e2F


 4 

 

 Contents - Sommaire 

 
 

 
Introduction / Introduction  .......................................................    2 

 

 
 

 

 

European Convention on Human Rights /  
Convention européenne des droits de l’homme ..........    5 
 

European Court of Human Rights /  
Cour européenne des droits de l’Homme .....................    6 
 

Human Rights / Droits de l’homme ................................  12 
(human rights and civil liberties etc. /  
droits de l’homme et libertés publiques etc.) 

 

Law / Droit.........................................................................  18 
(constitutional, administrative, criminal, private and comparative law etc. /  
droit constitutionnel, administratif, pénal, privé et comparé etc.) 

 

European law / Droit européen ......................................  19 
(European Union law and European Community law /  
droit de l’Union Européenne et droit communautaire) 

 

International law / Droit international  ...........................  20 
(public international law and international criminal law /  
droit international public et pénal) 

 

International Courts / Cours internationales ................  22 
(ICTY ; ICTR ; ICC ;ECJ ; ICJ ; IACHR etc. / 
TPIY ; TPIR ; CPI ; CJCE ; CIJ ; CIADH etc.) 
 

International organisations /  
Organisations internationales  .......................................  23 
(role, administration, international relations, structure /  
rôle, administration, relations internationales, structure) 

 

National legislation and case-law /  
Jurisprudence et législation nationales  .......................  24 
(primary literature /  
littérature primaire) 

 
Miscellaneous / Divers ....................................................  25 
 

 

 
 

Index of names / Index des noms  ...........................................   26 
 
 
 
 
 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-3 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 5 

European Convention on 
Human Rights / Convention 
européenne des droits de 
l’homme 
 
1.  
ESEN, Selin 
The right of derogation from the ECHR and 
the case of Turkey / Selin 
Esen. – In: Identidades europeas, 
subsidiariedad e integración / coordinadores 
Javier García Roca y Rafael Bustos Gisbert ; 
autores Rafael Bustos Gisbert ... [et al.]. - 
Cizur Menor : Thomson Reuters Aranzadi, 
2022. - p. 241-275 
342(4) % GAR 
 
2.  
FASEL, Raffael N. 
Recalls, referendums, and the right to free 
elections : is the ECHR ready for direct 
democracy ? / Raffael N. 
Fasel. – In: European human rights law review, 
issue 3 (2023), p. 243-259 
PERIODIQUE 
 
3.  
GERARDS, Janneke 
General principles of the European 
Convention on Human Rights / Janneke 
Gerards. – 2nd ed. – Cambridge ... [et al.] : 
Cambridge University Press, 2023. – xii, 392 p. 
; 25 cm. 
342.7:06CE % GER 
 
4.  
GRAHAM, Lewis 
Liberty and its exceptions / Lewis 
Graham. – In: International and comparative 
law quarterly, vol. 72, pt. 2 (Apr. 2023), p. 277-
308 
PERIODIQUE 
 
5.  
HOHLER, Beti 
The role and impact of the European 
Convention on Human Rights beyond 
States parties : the curious case of the 
ECHR in Kosovo / Beti Hohler and Barbara 
Sonczyk. – In: Theory and practice of the 
European Convention on Human Rights / 
Stephanie Schiedermair, Alexander Schwarz, 
Dominik Steiger (eds.). - Baden-Baden : 
Nomos ; [Oxford] : Hart, 2022. - p. 261-289 
342.7:06COUREDH % SCH 
 

6.  
MEYER-LADEWIG, Jens (ed.) 
EMRK : Europäische 
Menschenrechtskonvention / Jens Meyer-
Ladewig, Martin Nettesheim, Stefan von 
Raumer (Hrsg.) ; Frauke Albrecht ... [et 
al.]. – 5. Aufl. – Baden-Baden : Nomos ; Basel 
: Helbing Lichtenhahn ; Wien : Manz, 
2023. – 1018 p. ; 21 cm. 
342.7:06CE % MEY 
 
7.  
MORTIER, Tobias 
Reprehensible or legitimate aims ? : A 
proposal for a new approach to Article 18 
ECHR in light of its predominance test / 
Tobias Mortier. – In: European Convention on 
Human Rights law review, vol. 4, issue 2 
(2023), p. 133-178 
PERIODIQUE 
 
8.  
ROCA FERNÁNDEZ, María J. 
La suspensión de derechos como garantía 
del sistema del Convenio / María J. Roca 
Fernández. – In: Identidades europeas, 
subsidiariedad e integración / coordinadores 
Javier García Roca y Rafael Bustos Gisbert ; 
autores Rafael Bustos Gisbert ... [et al.]. - 
Cizur Menor : Thomson Reuters Aranzadi, 
2022. - p. 217-239 
342(4) % GAR 
 
9.  
SCHIEDERMAIR, Stephanie (ed.) 
Theory and practice of the European 
Convention on Human Rights / Stephanie 
Schiedermair, Alexander Schwarz, Dominik 
Steiger (eds.). – Baden-Baden : Nomos ; 
[Oxford] : Hart, 2022. – 310 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.7:06COUREDH % SCH 
 
10.  
TSAMPI, Aikaterini 
Article 18 ECHR as a new pillar of judicial 
independence and separation of powers / 
Aikaterini Tsampi. – In: Europe des droits & [et] 
libertés = Europe of rights & [and] liberties, n° 
7 (mars 2023), p. 369-381 
PERIODIQUE 
 
11.  
VILLIGER, Mark E. 
Handbook on the European Convention on 
Human Rights / by Mark E. Villiger ; with a 
foreword by Robert Spano. – Leiden ; Boston : 
Brill Nijhoff, 2023. – xxix, 741 p. ; 24 cm. 
ACCUEIL.342.7:06CE % VIL 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-3 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 6 

12.  
WRAY, Helena 
Article 8 ECHR, family reunification and the 
UK's Supreme Court : family matters ? / 
Helena Wray. – Oxford ... [et al.] : Hart, 
2023. – xxiv, 247 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.717(42) % WRA 
 
 

European Court of Human 
Rights / Cour européenne des 
droits de l’homme 

 
13.  
ALEXY, Robert 
The responsibility of internet portal 
providers for readers' comments : 
argumentation and balancing in the case of 
Delfi AS v. Estonia / Robert Alexy. – In: The 
rule of law in Europe : recent challenges and 
judicial responses / María Elósegui, Alina 
Miron, Iulia Motoc, editors. - Cham : Springer, 
2021. - p. 199-213 
342.7(4) % ELO 
 
14.  
ALVES, Ayla Do Vale 
Children's religious identity in alternative 
care and adoption : the need to recentre the 
child's best interest in international human 
rights adjudication / Ayla Do Vale 
Alves. – In: Human rights law review, vol. 23, 
no. 2 (2023), p. 1-22 
PERIODIQUE 
 
15.  
APARAC, Jelena 
La protection des civils en conflits armés : 
quel apport de la Cour européenne des 
droits de l'homme ? / par Jelena Aparac et 
Julien Antouly. – In: Revue trimestrielle des 
droits de l'homme, 34e année, n° 135 (1er juil. 
2023), p. [645]-674 
PERIODIQUE 
 
16.  
BIOY, Xavier 
L'affaire Mortier contre Belgique, ou les 
errements pratiques de l'euthanasie : (obs. 
sous Cour eur. dr. h., arrêt Mortier c. 
Belgique, 4 octobre 2022) / par Xavier 
Bioy. – In: Revue trimestrielle des droits de 
l'homme, 34e année, n° 135 (1er juil. 2023), p. 
[853]-872 
PERIODIQUE 
 

17.  
BOILLET, Véronique 
L'exigence d'imminence : examen de la 
jurisprudence de la Cour européenn e des 
droits de l'homme à l'aune de deux affaires 
climatiques suisses / par Véronique Boillet et 
Clémence Demay. – In: Revue trimestrielle des 
droits de l'homme, 34e année, n° 135 (1er juil. 
2023), p. [675]-697 
PERIODIQUE 
 
18.  
BOROWSKI, Martin 
Axel Springer AG v. Germany, or, how to 
perform limited review / Martin 
Borowski. – In: The rule of law in Europe : 
recent challenges and judicial responses / 
María Elósegui, Alina Miron, Iulia Motoc, 
editors. - Cham : Springer, 2021. - p. 215-228 
342.7(4) % ELO 
 
19.  
BREMDAL, Patrik 
What's in a scarf ? : On the ripple effect of 
the ECtHR's case law / Patrik 
Bremdal. – In: Freedom of religion : an 
ambiguous right in the contemporary European 
legal order / edited by Hedvig Bernitz and 
Victoria Enkvist. - Oxford ... [et al.] : Hart, 2021. 
- p. [61]-74 
341.1(4) % SWE 
 
20.  
BREUER, Marten 
Über den Umgang von EGMR und 
Ministerkomitee mit Fällen gegen Russland 
nach dessen Ausscheiden aus dem 
Europarat zum 16. März 2022 / von Marten 
Breuer. – In: Europäische Grundrechte 
Zeitschrift (EuGRZ), Jahrg. 50, H. 9-12 (25. 
Juli 2023), p. 199-206 
PERIODIQUE 
 
21.  
CAFLISCH, Lucius 
The scope of command responsibility : the 
Milanković case : the European Court of 
Human Rights sets a valuable precedent in 
2022 / by Lucius Caflisch. – In: Human rights 
law journal (HRLJ), vol. 42, no. 10-12 (30 Dec. 
2022), p. 369-374 
PERIODIQUE 
 
22.  
COUNCIL OF EUROPE. Committee of 
Ministers 
Strategy paper regarding the supervision of 
the execution of cases pending against the 
Russian Federation / Committee of Ministers 
of the Council of Europe. – In: Human rights 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-3 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 7 

law journal (HRLJ), vol. 42, no. 10-12 (30 Dec. 
2022), p. 474-476 
PERIODIQUE 
 
23.  
CUYKENS, Sophie 
Les limites de l'ingérence publique dans le 
domicile : (obs. sous Cour eur. dr. h., arrêt 
Sabani c. Belgique, 8 mars 2022) / par 
Sophie Cuykens. – In: Revue trimestrielle des 
droits de l'homme, 34e année, n° 135 (1er juil. 
2023), p. [803]-825 
PERIODIQUE 
 
24.  
DECAUX, Emmanuel (ed.) 
Chronique de jurisprudence de la Cour 
européenne des droits de l'homme (année 
2022) / sous la direction de Emmanuel Decaux 
... [et al.] ; avec le concours de Victoria 
Dhaisne ... [et al.]. – In: Journal du droit 
international - Clunet, 150e année, n° 3 (juil.-
août-sept. 2023), p. [1027]-1119 
PERIODIQUE 
 
25.  
DEDOV, Dmitry 
How state of emergency affects democracy 
: fair trial for political activists / Dmitry 
Dedov. – In: The rule of law in Europe : recent 
challenges and judicial responses / María 
Elósegui, Alina Miron, Iulia Motoc, editors. - 
Cham : Springer, 2021. - p. 21-31 
342.7(4) % ELO 
 
26.  
DUCOULOMBIER, Peggy 
Satakunnan Markkinapörssi Oy and 
Satamedia Oy v. Finland, conflict of rights, 
and the notion of responsible journalism / 
Peggy Ducoulombier. – In: The rule of law in 
Europe : recent challenges and judicial 
responses / María Elósegui, Alina Miron, Iulia 
Motoc, editors. - Cham : Springer, 2021. - p. 
229-248 
342.7(4) % ELO 
 
27.  
DUMONT, Lorraine 
Le seuil de gravité de l'article 3 de la 
Convention européenne des droits de 
l'homme, un standard genré ? : Retour sur 
la jurisprudence relative à la stérilisation 
forcée : (obs. sous Cour eur. dr. h., arrêt 
Y.P. c. Russie, 20 septembre 2022) / par 
Lorraine Dumont. – In: Revue trimestrielle des 
droits de l'homme, 34e année, n° 135 (1er juil. 
2023), p. [827]-851 
PERIODIQUE 
 

28.  
ELÓSEGUI, María 
The independence of the judiciary in the 
jurisprudence of the European Court of 
Human Rights : the case of Baka v. 
Hungary / María Elósegui. – In: The rule of law 
in Europe : recent challenges and judicial 
responses / María Elósegui, Alina Miron, Iulia 
Motoc, editors. - Cham : Springer, 2021. - p. 
69-87 
342.7(4) % ELO 
 
29.  
FULCHIRON, Hugues (ed.) 
Vie privée et familiale = Private and family 
life / Hugues Fulchiron et Clara Delmas 
(coord.). – In: Journal européen des droits de 
l'homme = European journal of human rights, 
n° 2 (2023), p. 95-122 
PERIODIQUE 
 
30.  
GALANI, Sofia (ed.) 
Case and comment : selected decisions 
from the European Court of Human Rights 
for January and February 2023 / editor : 
Sofia Galani. – In: European human rights law 
review, issue 3 (2023), p. 278-301 
PERIODIQUE 
 
31.  
GARCÍA ROCA, Javier 
La subsidiariedad y el margen de 
apreciación nacional como 
responsabilidades de los Estados y 
contrapesos a la armonización de los 
derechos por el TEDH / Javier García 
Roca. – In: Identidades europeas, 
subsidiariedad e integración / coordinadores 
Javier García Roca y Rafael Bustos Gisbert ; 
autores Rafael Bustos Gisbert ... [et al.]. - 
Cizur Menor : Thomson Reuters Aranzadi, 
2022. - p. 29-62 
342(4) % GAR 
 
32.  
GARCÍA VITORIA, Ignacio 
La revisión de la elecciones por el TEDH y 
la democracia como identidad europea y 
constitucional / Ignacio García Vitoria, María 
Garrote de Marcos. – In: Identidades 
europeas, subsidiariedad e integración / 
coordinadores Javier García Roca y Rafael 
Bustos Gisbert ; autores Rafael Bustos Gisbert 
... [et al.]. - Cizur Menor : Thomson Reuters 
Aranzadi, 2022. - p. 177-215 
342(4) % GAR 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-3 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 8 

33.  
GLAS, Lize R. 
The age of subsidiarity ? : The ECtHR's 
approach to the admissibility requirement 
that applicants raise their Convention 
complaint before domestic courts / Lize R. 
Glas. – In: Netherlands quarterly of human 
rights, vol. 41, no. 2 (June 2023), p. 75-96 
PERIODIQUE 
 

34.  
GLAS, Lize R. 
Inappropriate or inadmissible ? : Offensive 
language as grounds for inadmissibility 
under the European Court of Human Rights 
= Inapproprié ou inadmissible ? : Le 
langage offensant comme motif 
d'irrecevabilité en vertu de la Cour 
européenne des droits de l'homme / Lize R. 
Glas. – In: Journal européen des droits de 
l'homme = European journal of human rights, 
n° 2 (2023), p. 75-94 
PERIODIQUE 
 

35.  
GLAS, Lize R. 
De Verklaring van Reykjavik : United 
around our values (niets minder, maar ook 
niet veel meer) / Lize Glas. – In: NJCM-
Bulletin : Nederlands tijdschrift voor de 
mensenrechten, jaarg. 48, nr. 3 (2023), p. 237-
240 
PERIODIQUE 
 

36.  
GOUBAULT-LARRECQ, Cécile 
Le rapatriement des femmes et des enfants 
de djihadistes détenus dans les camps du 
nord-est syrien : une obligation malgré les 
ambiguïtés et les silences de l'arrêt H.F. et 
autres c. France = The repatriation of 
women and children of jihadists detained in 
camps in north-eastern Syria : an obligation 
despite the ambiguities and the silences in 
the H.F. and others v. France judgment / 
Cécile Goubault-Larrec. – In: Journal européen 
des droits de l'homme = European journal of 
human rights, n° 1 (2023), p. 30-64 
PERIODIQUE 
 

37.  
HAKIKI, Hanaa 
The ECtHR’s jurisprudence on the 
prohibition of collective expulsions in 
cases of pushbacks at European borders : 
a critical perspective / Hanaa 
Hakiki. – In: Theory and practice of the 
European Convention on Human Rights / 
Stephanie Schiedermair, Alexander Schwarz, 
Dominik Steiger (eds.). - Baden-Baden : 
Nomos ; [Oxford] : Hart, 2022. - p. 133-163 
342.7:06COUREDH % SCH 

38.  
HARUTYUNYAN, Armen 
The independence of judiciary within the 
political dimension / Armen 
Harutyunyan. – In: The rule of law in Europe : 
recent challenges and judicial responses / 
María Elósegui, Alina Miron, Iulia Motoc, 
editors. - Cham : Springer, 2021. - p. 61-68 
342.7(4) % ELO 
 
39.  
HENNETTE VAUCHEZ, Stéphanie 
Gender equality in the European Court of 
Human Rights / Stéphanie Hennette 
Vauchez. – In: Frontiers of gender equality : 
transnational legal perspectives / edited by 
Rebecca J. Cook ; foreword by Cecilia Medina 
Quiroga. - Philadelphia, Pa. : University of 
Pennsylvania Press, 2023. - p. [199]-218 
342.734.1 % COO 
 
40.  
IZYUMENKO, Elena 
Ineffective investigation into making a book 
available for illegal download breaches 
copyright holder’s right to property, rules 
European Court of Human Rights : 
Korotyuk v. Ukraine, No. 74663/17, 19 
January 2023, ECtHR / [Elena 
Izyumenko]. – In: Journal of intellectual 
property law & [and] practice, vol. 18, no. 4 
(2023), p. 269-271 
DOCTRINE 
 
41.  
JURIK, Beata 
The right to respect for a journalist’s 
private life : combined analysis of Articles 8 
and 10 of the Convention : case Khadija 
Ismayilova v. Azerbaïdjan / Beata 
Jurik. – In: The rule of law in Europe : recent 
challenges and judicial responses / María 
Elósegui, Alina Miron, Iulia Motoc, editors. - 
Cham : Springer, 2021. - p. 249-263 
342.7(4) % ELO 
 
42.  
KELLER, Helen 
Fifty years of women at the European Court 
of Human Rights : successes and failures 
on the Council of Europe's gender agenda / 
Helen Keller, Corina Heri, and Myriam 
Christ. – In: Identity and diversity on the 
international bench : who is the judge ? / edited 
by Freya Baetens. - Oxford : Oxford University 
Press, 2020. - p. [179]-205 
341.645 % BAE 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-3 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 9 

43.  
LAWSON, Rick 
Keuzevrijheid ten aanzien van het eigen 
levenseinde : Straatsburgse perspectieven / 
Rick Lawson. – In: NJCM-Bulletin : Nederlands 
tijdschrift voor de mensenrechten, jaarg. 48, nr. 
2 (2023), p. 155-178 
PERIODIQUE 
 
44.  
LE MAGUERESSE, Catherine 
Responsabilité des Etats dans le traitement 
judiciaire des violences domestiques : les 
exigences de la Cour européenne des 
droits de l'homme / par Catherine Le 
Magueresse. – In: Revue trimestrielle des 
droits de l'homme, 34e année, n° 135 (1er juil. 
2023), p. [699]-719 
PERIODIQUE 
 
45.  
LEMKE, Stefanie 
Judicial and prosecutorial independence in 
Europe : how politicized judges and 
prosecutors undermine the right to a fair 
trial in Eastern Europe and Central Asia / 
Stefanie Lemke. – In: Theory and practice of 
the European Convention on Human Rights / 
Stephanie Schiedermair, Alexander Schwarz, 
Dominik Steiger (eds.). - Baden-Baden : 
Nomos ; [Oxford] : Hart, 2022. - p. 235-260 
342.7:06COUREDH % SCH 
 
46.  
LEWIS, Carl Emilio 
The European Court of Human Rights and 
its search for common values / Carl Emilio 
Lewis. – In: European Convention on Human 
Rights law review, vol. 4, issue 2 (2023), p. 
179-219 
PERIODIQUE 
 
47.  
LOVEN, Claire 
Chroniques strasbourgeoises / Claire Loven 
& [and] Kris van der Pas. – In: NJCM-Bulletin : 
Nederlands tijdschrift voor de mensenrechten, 
jaarg. 48, nr. 1 (2023), p. 79-85 
PERIODIQUE 
 
48.  
MAASS, Frederike 
Der europäische Konsens und die Rolle 
rechtsunverbindlicher 
Europaratsdokumente in der 
Rechtsprechung des Europäischen 
Gerichtshof für Menschenrechte / von 
Frederike Maass. – Berlin : Duncker & 
Humblot, 2021. – 347 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.7:06COUREDH % MAA 
 

49.  
MARTÍNEZ-TORRÓN, Javier 
Freedom of expression, offences to religion 
and public morals in Strasbourg case law / 
Javier Martínez-Torrón. – In: The rule of law in 
Europe : recent challenges and judicial 
responses / María Elósegui, Alina Miron, Iulia 
Motoc, editors. - Cham : Springer, 2021. - p. 
171-198 
342.7(4) % ELO 
 
50.  
MOLBÆK-STEENSIG, Helga 
The Copenhagen Declaration : wrapping up 
the Interlaken reform ? / Helga Molbæk-
Steensig. – In: Theory and practice of the 
European Convention on Human Rights / 
Stephanie Schiedermair, Alexander Schwarz, 
Dominik Steiger (eds.). - Baden-Baden : 
Nomos ; [Oxford] : Hart, 2022. - p. 55-78 
342.7:06COUREDH % SCH 
 
51.  
MORÃO, Helena 
The ECtHR case-law on immediacy in 
criminal appeal / Helena 
Morão. – In: Fairness in criminal appeal : a 
critical and interdisciplinary analysis of the 
ECtHR case-law / Helena Morão, Ricardo 
Tavares da Silva, editors. - Cham : Springer, 
2022. - p. 3-11 
342.7:06COUREDH % MOR 
 
52.  
MORÃO, Helena 
On the legitimacy of the ECtHR's criminal 
appeal immediacy requirement / Helena 
Morão. – In: Fairness in criminal appeal : a 
critical and interdisciplinary analysis of the 
ECtHR case-law / Helena Morão, Ricardo 
Tavares da Silva, editors. - Cham : Springer, 
2022. - p. 197-213 
342.7:06COUREDH % MOR 
 
53.  
MORÃO, Helena (ed.) 
Fairness in criminal appeal : a critical and 
interdisciplinary analysis of the ECtHR 
case-law / Helena Morão, Ricardo Tavares da 
Silva, editors. – Cham : Springer, 2022. – xiii, 
213 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.7:06COUREDH % MOR 
 
54.  
MYJER, Egbert 
Myj/mering : ook veroordeelde terroristen 
hebben mensenrechten / Egbert 
Myjer. – In: NJCM-Bulletin : Nederlands 
tijdschrift voor de mensenrechten, jaarg. 48, nr. 
1 (2023), p. 109-114 
PERIODIQUE 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-3 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 10 

55.  
MYJER, Egbert 
Myj/mering : wat betekend zo'n 
interstatelijke klacht voor de werkdruk bij 
het Hof ? / Egbert Myjer. – In: NJCM-Bulletin : 
Nederlands tijdschrift voor de mensenrechten, 
jaarg. 48, nr. 2 (2023), p. 232-234 
PERIODIQUE 
 
56.  
NUSSBERGER, Angelika 
Diversity on the bench of the European 
Court of Human Rights : a clash of 
paradigms / Angelika Nussberger and Freya 
Baetens. – In: Identity and diversity on the 
international bench : who is the judge ? / edited 
by Freya Baetens. - Oxford : Oxford University 
Press, 2020. - p. [479]-493 
341.645 % BAE 
 
57.  
PASTOR VILANOVA, Pere 
Dialogue entre les juges et la doctrine sur 
l'arrêt Ástráðsson c. Islande [GC] 
[collection of articles] / Pere Pastor Vilanova, 
Peggy Ducoulombier. – In: Europe des droits 
& [et] libertés = Europe of rights & [and] 
liberties, n° 7 (mars 2023), p. 382-402 
PERIODIQUE 
 
58.  
PONCET, Romane 
La CEDH sanctionne la passivité des 
autorités bulgares face aux violences 
domestiques : CEDH, 23 mai 2023, n° 
53891/20 / Romane Poncet. – In: La Semaine 
juridique : édition générale (JCP), 97e année, 
n° 37 (18 sept. 2023), p. 1604 
PERIODIQUE 
 
59.  
ROBERTI DI SARSINA, Jacopo 
Protecting human rights through criminal 
law : the revival of the procedural 
obligations / Jacopo Roberti di Sarsina, 
Katharina Braun. – In: Theory and practice of 
the European Convention on Human Rights / 
Stephanie Schiedermair, Alexander Schwarz, 
Dominik Steiger (eds.). - Baden-Baden : 
Nomos ; [Oxford] : Hart, 2022. - p. 13-34 
342.7:06COUREDH % SCH 
 
60.  
ROBINSON, Edmund 
Evasive manoeuvres : Strasbourg, the 
Hague Child Abduction Convention and the 
absolute prohibition on ill-treatment / 
Edmund Robinson. – In: Human rights law 
review, vol. 23, no. 2 (2023), p. 1-24 
PERIODIQUE 
 

61.  
ROSOUX, Géraldine 
Le regard d'un ancien président de la Cour 
européenne des droits de l'homme sur la 
Cour de Strasbourg : entretien avec Robert 
Spano / [Géraldine Rosoux et Christophe 
Pettiti]. – In: Revue trimestrielle des droits de 
l'homme, 34e année, n° 135 (1er juil. 2023), p. 
[613]-627 
PERIODIQUE 
 
62.  
SADURSKI, Wojciech 
Quasi-constitutional court of human rights 
for Europe ? : Comments on Geir Ulfstein / 
Wojciech Sadurski. – In: Global 
constitutionalism, vol. 10, no. 1 (2021), p. 175-
185 
DOCTRINE 
 
63.  
SAUER, Heiko 
Zur vorrangigen Ausräumung festgestellter 
Konventionsverletzungen : Völkerrechtliche 
und verfassungsrechtliche Wirkungen von 
Urteilen des EGMR im deutschen Recht / 
von Heiko Sauer. – In: Europäische 
Grundrechte Zeitschrift (EuGRZ), Jahrg. 50, H. 
13-16 (31. Aug. 2023), p. 305-321 
PERIODIQUE 
 
64.  
SCHAHMANECHE, Aurélia 
Qui dit contentieux spécifique des archives 
de presse numériques, dit adaptation 
nécessaire des critères "Von Hannover n° 
2" : CEDH, gr. ch., 4 juill. 2023, n° 57292/16, 
Hurbain c. Belgique / Aurélia 
Schahmaneche. – In: La Semaine juridique : 
édition générale (JCP), 97e année, n° 30-34 
(31 juil. 2023), p. 1463 
PERIODIQUE 
 
65.  
SCHMALTZ, Christiane 
The European Court of Human Rights and 
Article 18 : an indicator for the state of 
democracy in Europe ? / Christiane 
Schmaltz. – In: Theory and practice of the 
European Convention on Human Rights / 
Stephanie Schiedermair, Alexander Schwarz, 
Dominik Steiger (eds.). - Baden-Baden : 
Nomos ; [Oxford] : Hart, 2022. - p. 35-53 
342.7:06COUREDH % SCH 
 
66.  
SEIBERT-FOHR, Anja 
Judges' freedom of expression and their 
independence : an ambivalent relationship / 
Anja Seibert-Fohr. – In: The rule of law in 
Europe : recent challenges and judicial 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-3 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 11 

responses / María Elósegui, Alina Miron, Iulia 
Motoc, editors. - Cham : Springer, 2021. - p. 
89-110 
342.7(4) % ELO 
 
67.  
SPIELMANN, Dean 
L'Etat de droit dans la jurisprudence de la 
Cour européenne des droits de l'homme : 
état des lieux sur une notion fuyante mais 
omniprésente / Dean 
Spielmann. – In: Europarecht (EuR), Jahrg. 58, 
Beiheft 1 (2023), p. 17-32 
DOCTRINE 
 
68.  
SPIELMANN, Dean 
La liberté d'expression du juge : règle ou 
exception ? / par Dean Spielmann. – In: Actes 
de la Section des Sciences morales et 
politiques. Volume XXVI / [sous la direction de 
l'] Institut Grand-Ducal. - Luxembourg : Institut 
Grand-Ducal, 2023. - p. 97-140 
DOCTRINE 
 
69.  
STOPPIONI, Edoardo 
La persistance du Strasbourg reversal : 
l'affaire Savran à l'épreuve des 
philosophies des migrations / Edoardo 
Stoppioni. – In: Europe des droits & [et] libertés 
= Europe of rights & [and] liberties, n° 7 (mars 
2023), p. 403-423 
PERIODIQUE 
 
70.  
SUDRE, Frédéric 
Du recours à la reconnaissance faciale : 
CEDH, 4 juill. 2023, n° 11519/20, Glukhin c. 
Russie / Frédéric Sudre. – In: La Semaine 
juridique : édition générale (JCP), 97e année, 
n° 30-34 (31 juil. 2023), p. 1463 
PERIODIQUE 
 
71.  
THIENEL, Rudolf 
Ausgewählte Rechtsprechung des EGMR 
2022 / Rudolf Thienel. – In: Österreichische 
Juristen-Zeitung (ÖJZ), Jahrg. [78], H. 4 
(2023), p. 215-219 
PERIODIQUE 
 
72.  
TONOLO, Sara 
Les actes de naissance étrangers devant la 
Cour européenne des droits de l'homme (à 
propos de l'affaire Valdís Fjölnisdóttir et 
autres c. Islande) / Sara Tonolo. – In: Journal 
du droit international - Clunet, 150e année, n° 
3 (juil.-août-sept. 2023), p. [859]-876 
PERIODIQUE 

73.  
TRISPIOTIS, Ilias 
Gender equality and the scope of religious 
freedom in S.A.S. v. France / Ilias 
Trispiotis. – In: Frontiers of gender equality : 
transnational legal perspectives / edited by 
Rebecca J. Cook ; foreword by Cecilia Medina 
Quiroga. - Philadelphia, Pa. : University of 
Pennsylvania Press, 2023. - p. [368]-383 
342.734.1 % COO 
 
74.  
TZEVELEKOS, Vassilis P. 
Immunities barring the prosecution of the 
crime of aggression against Ukraine : the 
contribution of the ECtHR case law / 
[Vassilis P. Tzevelekos]. – In: European 
Convention on Human Rights law review, vol. 
4, issue 2 (2023), p. 105-114 
PERIODIQUE 
 
75.  
VOETEN, Erik 
Why cite external legal sources ? : Theory 
and evidence from the European Court of 
Human Rights / Erik Voeten. – In: Beyond 
fragmentation : cross-fertilization, cooperation 
and competition among international courts 
and tribunals / edited by Chiara Giorgetti, Mark 
Pollack. - Cambridge ... [et al.] : Cambridge 
University Press, 2022. - p. 162-181 
341.645 % GIO 
 
76.  
WAGNER, Edith 
How many strikeouts are too many ? : The 
ECtHR’s evolving approach to repetitive 
cases and the limits of efficiency / Edith 
Wagner. – In: Theory and practice of the 
European Convention on Human Rights / 
Stephanie Schiedermair, Alexander Schwarz, 
Dominik Steiger (eds.). - Baden-Baden : 
Nomos ; [Oxford] : Hart, 2022. - p. 81-102 
342.7:06COUREDH % SCH 
 
77.  
WOJTYCZEK, Krzysztof 
The Strasbourg case law on the limits of 
free speech : a few legal-theoretical issues / 
Krzysztof Wojtyczek. – In: The rule of law in 
Europe : recent challenges and judicial 
responses / María Elósegui, Alina Miron, Iulia 
Motoc, editors. - Cham : Springer, 2021. - p. 
157-169 
342.7(4) % ELO 
 
78.  
ZYSSET, Alain 
A culture of justification or a culture of 
presumption ? : The turn to procedural 
review and the normative function of 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-3 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 12 

proportionality at the European Court of 
Human Rights  / Alain Zysset. – In: Theory 
and practice of the European Convention on 
Human Rights / Stephanie Schiedermair, 
Alexander Schwarz, Dominik Steiger (eds.). - 
Baden-Baden : Nomos ; [Oxford] : Hart, 2022. - 
p. 215-232 
342.7:06COUREDH % SCH 
 
 

Human Rights / Droits de 
l’homme 

 
79.  
AHLM, Emma 
"— And in community with others — " / 
Emma Ahlm. – In: Freedom of religion : an 
ambiguous right in the contemporary European 
legal order / edited by Hedvig Bernitz and 
Victoria Enkvist. - Oxford ... [et al.] : Hart, 2021. 
- p. [99]-112 
341.1(4) % SWE 
 
80.  
ANAGNOSTOU, Dia 
The European Convention of Human Rights 
regime : reform of immigration and minority 
policies from afar / Dia 
Anagnostou. – Abingdon, Oxon ; New York : 
Routledge, 2023. – x, 239 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.7:06COUREDH % ANA 
 
81.  
BAER, Susanne 
Meinungsfreiheit und Demokratie / von 
Susanne Baer. – In: Europäische Grundrechte 
Zeitschrift (EuGRZ), Jahrg. 50, H. 13-16 (31. 
Aug. 2023), p. 322-328 
PERIODIQUE 
 
82.  
BARANOWSKA, Grażyna 
How long does the past endure ? : 
"Continuing violations" and the "very 
distant past" before the UN Human Rights 
Committee / Grażyna 
Baranowska. – In: Netherlands quarterly of 
human rights, vol. 41, no. 2 (June 2023), p. 97-
114 
PERIODIQUE 
 
83.  
BEITER, Klaus D. 
Why neoliberal ideology, privatisation, and 
other challenges make a reframing of the 
right to education in international law 
necessary / Klaus D. Beiter. – In: The 
international journal of human rights, vol. 27, 
no. 3 (Mar. 2023), p. 425-470 
PERIODIQUE 

84.  
BENOIT-ROHMER, Florence 
Les droits de l'homme et le sport 
professionnel en Europe / Florence Benoît-
Rohmer. – In: Europe des droits & [et] libertés 
= Europe of rights & [and] liberties, n° 7 (mars 
2023), p. 330-355 
PERIODIQUE 
 
85.  
BERNITZ, Hedvig (ed.) 
Freedom of religion : an ambiguous right in 
the contemporary European legal order / 
edited by Hedvig Bernitz and Victoria Enkvist. - 
Conference on “Freedom to and freedom from 
religion : the rule of law in the European 
democratic State” (2018 : Stockholm, 
Sweden). – Oxford ... [et al.] : Hart, 2021. – xx, 
204 p. ; 24 cm. 
341.1(4) % SWE 
 
86.  
BÍLKOVÁ, Veronika 
Protection of human rights defenders and 
whistleblowers under human rights law / 
Veronika Bílková. – In: Theory and practice of 
the European Convention on Human Rights / 
Stephanie Schiedermair, Alexander Schwarz, 
Dominik Steiger (eds.). - Baden-Baden : 
Nomos ; [Oxford] : Hart, 2022. - p. 103-132 
342.7:06COUREDH % SCH 
 
87.  
BRAATEN, Daniel 
A triangle of vulnerability : global demand 
for resources, political marginalization, and 
a culture of impunity as causes of 
environmental defender killings / Daniel 
Braaten. – In: Human rights quarterly : a 
comparative and international journal of the 
social sciences, humanities, and law, vol. 44, 
no. 3 (Aug. 2022), p. 537-563 
PERIODIQUE 
 
88.  
BRUNO, Giacomo 
More "treaty tantrums" or a small step 
forward ? : The eighth session of the UN 
Open-ended Intergovernmental Working 
Group on Business and Human Rights / 
[Giacomo Bruno]. – In: Diritti umani e diritto 
internazionale (DUDI), vol. 17, n. 1 (genn.-apr. 
2023), p. 233-241 
PERIODIQUE 
 
89.  
CHICKEN, Sarah 
Can you hear me ? : Problematising the 
enactment of UNCRC Article 12 in Welsh 
early years classrooms : exploring the 
challenges of "children's voice" / Sarah 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-3 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 13 

Chicken, Jacky Tyrie. – In: The international 
journal of children's rights, vol. 31, no. 2 
(2023), p. 301-325 
PERIODIQUE 
 
90.  
COMSTOCK, Audrey L. 
The UN Voluntary Compact and 
peacekeeping abuse : assessing a soft law 
solution for sexual exploitation and abuse / 
Audrey L. Comstock. – In: The international 
journal of human rights, vol. 27, no. 3 (Mar. 
2023), p. 471-497 
PERIODIQUE 
 
91.  
COOK, Rebecca J. (ed.) 
Frontiers of gender equality : transnational 
legal perspectives / edited by Rebecca J. 
Cook ; foreword by Cecilia Medina 
Quiroga. – Philadelphia, Pa. : University of 
Pennsylvania Press, 2023. – xii, 604 p. ; 26 
cm. 
342.734.1 % COO 
 
92.  
CRAGGS, Sarah 
Finding a middle ground ? : International 
humanitarian aid organizations, information 
sharing, and the pursuit of international 
justice / Sarah Craggs ... [et al.]. – In: Human 
rights quarterly : a comparative and 
international journal of the social sciences, 
humanities, and law, vol. 44, no. 3 (Aug. 2022), 
p. 564-591 
PERIODIQUE 
 
93.  
CROSSET DECHANY, Elisa 
Egalité et genre en politique : l'avenir 
incertain des actions positives en matière 
électorale / par Elisa Crosset 
Dechany. – In: Revue trimestrielle des droits 
de l'homme, 34e année, n° 135 (1er juil. 2023), 
p. [721]-746 
PERIODIQUE 
 
94.  
DE POOTER, Hélène 
Pandémie et migrations / Hélène De 
Pooter. – In: Migrations et droit international : 
colloque de Paris-Saclay (UVSQ) [actes du 
54e colloque de la Société française pour le 
droit international qui s'est tenu à Paris les 4-5 
novembre 2021] / Société française pour le 
droit international (SFDI) ; sous la direction de 
Thibaut Fleury Graff et Patrick Jacob en 
partenariat avec le projet RefWar (ANR 2019-
2023). - Paris : Pedone, 2022. - p. [273]-302 
341.01 % col./SFDI 
 

95.  
DECAUX, Emmanuel 
Les instruments de la lutte contre le trafic 
des êtres humains / Emmanuel 
Decaux. – In: Migrations et droit international : 
colloque de Paris-Saclay (UVSQ) [actes du 
54e colloque de la Société française pour le 
droit international qui s'est tenu à Paris les 4-5 
novembre 2021] / Société française pour le 
droit international (SFDI) ; sous la direction de 
Thibaut Fleury Graff et Patrick Jacob en 
partenariat avec le projet RefWar (ANR 2019-
2023). - Paris : Pedone, 2022. - p. [343]-357 
341.01 % col./SFDI 
 
96.  
DI FELICIANTONIO, Cesare 
The housing pathways of lesbian and gay 
youth and intergenerational family relations 
: a southern European perspective / Cesare 
Di Feliciantonio and Myrto Dagkouly-
Kyriakoglou. – In: Housing studies, vol. 37, no. 
3 (2022), p. 414-434 
DOSSIER-Di Feliciantonio-2023 
 
97.  
DOUILLARD, Julien (ed.) 
Sacré et droit : [actes du colloque du 8 
novembre 2018 organisé à la Faculté de 
Droit et des Sciences politiques de Nantes] 
/ [par Gaëlle Audrain-Demey, Julien Douillard 
et Diane Jeusel] ; sous la direction scientifique 
de Julien Douillard et Diane 
Jeusel. – [Bayonne] : Institut francophone pour 
la justice et la démocratie (IFJD), 2021. – 244 
p. ; 24 cm. 
342.731(44) % DOU 
 
98.  
DUCARRE, Lucie Margot 
Redefining inclusive education for autistic 
children in international and European law / 
Lucie Margot Ducarre. – In: The international 
journal of children's rights, vol. 31, no. 2 
(2023), p. 326-351 
PERIODIQUE 
 
99.  
DUIN, Michelle 
Waar bescherming van mensenrechten en 
milieu samenkomt : het recht op een 
schoon, gezond en duurzaam leefmilieu / 
Michelle Duin & [and] Floris Tan. – In: NJCM-
Bulletin : Nederlands tijdschrift voor de 
mensenrechten, jaarg. 48, nr. 1 (2023), p. 7-27 
PERIODIQUE 
 
100.  
ELÓSEGUI, María (ed.) 
The rule of law in Europe : recent 
challenges and judicial responses / María 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-3 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 14 

Elósegui, Alina Miron, Iulia Motoc, 
editors. – Cham : Springer, 2021. – x, 288 p. ; 
25 cm. 
342.7(4) % ELO 
 
101.  
ELOUBEIDI, Samih 
Restricting access to employment as a 
human rights violation : a case study of 
Palestinian refugees in Lebanon / Samih 
Eloubeidi and Tina Kempin Reuter. – In: The 
international journal of human rights, vol. 27, 
no. 1 (Jan. 2023), p. 53-73 
PERIODIQUE 
 
102.  
ESCOBAR VEAS, Javier Ignacio 
Ne bis in idem and multiple sanctioning 
systems : a case law study of the European 
Court of Human Rights and the Court of 
Justice of the EU / Javier Ignacio Escobar 
Veas. – Cham : Springer, 2023. – viii, 222 p. ; 
24 cm. 
343.2 % ESC 
 
103.  
FRAU, Robert 
Extraterritorial application of human rights 
law : new developments with regard to 
Germany / Robert Frau. – In: Theory and 
practice of the European Convention on 
Human Rights / Stephanie Schiedermair, 
Alexander Schwarz, Dominik Steiger (eds.). - 
Baden-Baden : Nomos ; [Oxford] : Hart, 2022. - 
p. 291-306 
342.7:06COUREDH % SCH 
 
104.  
FREDMAN, Sandra 
Discrimination law / Sandra Fredman. – 3rd 
ed. – Oxford : Oxford University Press, 
2022. – xxxvi, 529 p. ; 22 cm. 
342.724 % FRE 
 
105.  
GAGICA, Shejnaze 
Factors leading to primary school dropout 
in community families : the case of Kosovo 
/ Shejnaze Gagica ... [et al.]. – In: International 
journal on minority and group rights, vol. 30, 
no. 3 (2023), p. 500-509 
PERIODIQUE 
 
106.  
GAMBOA, David Gómez 
Academic freedom : a view from the Inter-
American system of human rights / David 
Gómez Gamboa, Ricardo Villalobos 
Fontalvo. – In: Netherlands quarterly of human 
rights, vol. 41, no. 2 (June 2023), p. 67-74 
PERIODIQUE 

107.  
GARCÍA ROCA, Javier (ed.) 
Identidades europeas, subsidiariedad e 
integración / coordinadores Javier García 
Roca y Rafael Bustos Gisbert ; autores Rafael 
Bustos Gisbert ... [et al.]. – Cizur Menor : 
Thomson Reuters Aranzadi, 2022. – 400 p. ; 
24 cm. 
342(4) % GAR 
 
108.  
GHERBAOUI, Tarik 
A dual challenge to human rights law : 
online terrorist content and governmental 
orders to remove it = Un double défi pour la 
législation sur les droits de l'homme : le 
contenu terroriste en ligne et les 
injonctions gouvernementales de les 
supprimer / Tarik Gherbaoui and Martin 
Scheinin. – In: Journal européen des droits de 
l'homme = European journal of human rights, 
n° 1 (2023), p. 3-29 
PERIODIQUE 
 
109.  
HAGEDORN, Antonia 
Bindung an die Unionsgrundrechte in der 
Investitionsprüfung ? / Antonia 
Hagedorn. – In: Zeitschrift für europarechtliche 
Studien (ZEuS), Jahrg. 26, H. 2 (2023), p. 125-
150 
PERIODIQUE 
 
110.  
JACOBSEN, Anette Faye 
Expanding into the local level : selective 
and maximalist models of human rights 
implementation in Denmark and Sweden / 
Anette Faye Jacobsen. – In: The international 
journal of human rights, vol. 27, no. 1 (Jan. 
2023), p. 144-164 
PERIODIQUE 
 
111.  
JAKAB, András 
Zwei Wege zur Vollendung der 
Europäischen Grundrechteunion : 
Änderung oder Neuinterpretation von 
Artikel 51 der EU-Grundrechtecharta / von 
András Jakab und Lando 
Kirchmair. – In: Europäische Grundrechte 
Zeitschrift (EuGRZ), Jahrg. 50, H. 9-12 (25. 
Juli 2023), p. 188-199 
PERIODIQUE 
 
112.  
KESBY, Alison 
Enabling the right to liberty of the person in 
aged care homes / Alison Kesby. – In: Human 
rights law review, vol. 23, no. 2 (2023), p. 1-25 
PERIODIQUE 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-3 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 15 

113.  
KLEIMAN, Abby 
Climate displacement and human rights : 
rectifying the current legal protection 
lacuna through international and regional 
solutions / Abby Kleiman. – In: The 
international journal of human rights, vol. 27, 
no. 3 (Mar. 2023), p. 552-581 
PERIODIQUE 
 
114.  
KOCAK, Mehmet Faruk 
Protecting the right to housing in the era of 
financialisation : four principles for urban 
renewal / Mehmet Faruk Kocak. – In: The 
international journal of human rights, vol. 27, 
no. 3 (Mar. 2023), p. 498-528 
PERIODIQUE 
 
115.  
KOHL, Uta 
The right to be forgotten in data protection 
law and two western cultures of privacy / 
Uta Kohl. – In: International and comparative 
law quarterly, vol. 72, pt. 3 (July 2023), p. 737-
769 
PERIODIQUE 
 
116.  
KOZIEL, Sylwia 
Failures in the child perspective : social 
workers' experiences of losing focus of the 
child / Sylwia Koziel … [et al.]. – In: The 
international journal of children's rights, vol. 31, 
no. 2 (2023), p. 352-377 
PERIODIQUE 
 
117.  
LAVOREL, Sabine 
La justice climatique : prévenir, surmonter 
et réparer les inégalités liées au 
changement climatique / Sabine Lavorel, 
Marta Torre-Schaub. – Paris : Charles Léopold 
Mayer, 2023. – 329 p. ; 22 cm. 
342.735 % LAV 
 
118.  
LEMOULAND, Jean-Jacques 
Soins psychiatriques sans consentement : 
le majeur protégé est une personne comme 
les autres : note / par Jean-Jacques 
Lemouland et Gilles Raoul-
Cormeil. – In: Recueil Dalloz, 199e année, n° 
29 (7 sept. 2023), p. 1498-1501 
PERIODIQUE 
 
119.  
LENOIR, Noëlle 
Manquement au "duty of care" en lien avec 
la stratégie climatique d'une société : (à 
propos de "ClientEarth v. Shell" du 12 mai 

2023 de la Haute Cour de Londres) / par 
Noëlle Lenoir. – In: Recueil Dalloz, 199e 
année, n° 29 (7 sept. 2023), p. 1469-1470 
PERIODIQUE 
 

120.  
LERWALL, Lotta 
Ban on faith-based schools ? / Lotta 
Lerwall. – In: Freedom of religion : an 
ambiguous right in the contemporary European 
legal order / edited by Hedvig Bernitz and 
Victoria Enkvist. - Oxford ... [et al.] : Hart, 2021. 
- p. [141]-160 
341.1(4) % SWE 
 

121.  
LEWIS, Jeremy 
Whistleblowing : law and practice / Jeremy 
Lewis ... [et al.]. – 4th ed. – Oxford : Oxford 
University Press, 2022. – lxii, 1058 p. ; 26 cm. 
342.732(42) % BOW 
 

122.  
LOPANDIĆ, Vedran 
De Karl Marx à Costas Douzinas : à propos 
de la nature paradoxale des droits de 
l'homme / Vedran Lopandić. – In: Europe des 
droits & [et] libertés = Europe of rights & [and] 
liberties, n° 7 (mars 2023), p. 356-368 
PERIODIQUE 
 

123.  
LUKAS, Karin 
Gender equality within the framework of the 
European Social Charter / Karin Lukas and 
Cohn Ó Cinnéide. – In: Frontiers of gender 
equality : transnational legal perspectives / 
edited by Rebecca J. Cook ; foreword by 
Cecilia Medina Quiroga. - Philadelphia, Pa. : 
University of Pennsylvania Press, 2023. - p. 
[219]-236 
342.734.1 % COO 
 

124.  
MALLOY, Tove H. 
Integration and special rights : 
Greenlanders living in Denmark and the 
Council of Europe's Framework Convention 
for the Protection of National Minorities / 
Tove H. Malloy. – In: International journal on 
minority and group rights, vol. 30, no. 3 (2023), 
p. 443-462 
PERIODIQUE 
 

125.  
McNEILLY, Kathryn 
"If only for a day" : the Universal 
Declaration of Human Rights, anniversary 
commemoration and international human 
rights law / Kathryn McNeilly. – In: Human 
rights law review, vol. 23, no. 2 (2023), p. 1-26 
PERIODIQUE 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-3 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 16 

126.  
MICHELETTO, Lucille 
Assessing hate crime laws : a 
multidisciplinary perspective / Lucille 
Micheletto. – Cham : Palgrave Macmillan, 
2023. – xv, 235 p. ; 22 cm. 
342.724 % MIC 
 
127.  
MIGNON COLOMBET, Astrid 
Feu vert pour la convention judiciaire 
d'intérêt public environnementale : réparer, 
surveiller, punir ? / Astrid Mignon Colombet, 
Lola Elbaz. – In: La Semaine juridique : édition 
générale (JCP), 97e année, n° 30-34 (31 juil. 
2023), p. 1479-1482 
PERIODIQUE 
 
128.  
MIKOLAJCZYK, Barbara 
Universal human rights instruments and 
digital literacy of older persons / Barbara 
Mikołajczyk. – In: The international journal of 
human rights, vol. 27, no. 3 (Mar. 2023), p. 
403-424 
PERIODIQUE 
 
129.  
MONTEIRO, Agostinho dos Reis 
Introdução ao direito da educação : 
internacional, europeu e português / A. Reis 
Monteiro. – Lisboa : Lisbon International Press, 
2023. – 682 p. ; 23 cm. 
342.733 % MON 
 
130.  
MORRISON-DAYAN, Rachel 
Protecting the right to social participation 
of older persons in long-term care under 
Article 19 of the United Nations Convention 
on the Rights of Persons with Disabilities / 
Rachel Morrison-Dayan. – In: Human rights 
law review, vol. 23, no. 2 (2023), p. 1-21 
PERIODIQUE 
 
131.  
MULGREW, Róisín 
Prisoner lives cut short : the need to 
address structural, societal and 
environmental factors to reduce 
preventable prisoner deaths / Róisín 
Mulgrew. – In: Human rights law review, vol. 
23, no. 2 (2023), p. 1-25 
PERIODIQUE 
 
132.  
NEGM, Namira 
Régionalisme et gouvernance des 
migrations : le régime africain / Namira 
Negm. – In: Migrations et droit international : 
colloque de Paris-Saclay (UVSQ) [actes du 

54e colloque de la Société française pour le 
droit international qui s'est tenu à Paris les 4-5 
novembre 2021] / Société française pour le 
droit international (SFDI) ; sous la direction de 
Thibaut Fleury Graff et Patrick Jacob en 
partenariat avec le projet RefWar (ANR 2019-
2023). - Paris : Pedone, 2022. - p. [321]-330 
341.01 % col./SFDI 
 
133.  
NIJIM, Mohammed 
Genocide in Palestine : Gaza as a case 
study / Mohammed Nijim. – In: The 
international journal of human rights, vol. 27, 
no. 1 (Jan. 2023), p. 165-200 
PERIODIQUE 
 
134.  
PAJRIN, Rani 
UNDROP as an effort to protect farmers 
rights in realizing the development of a 
sustainable world food system / Rani Pajrin 
… [et al.]. – In: International journal on minority 
and group rights, vol. 30, no. 3 (2023), p. 484-
499 
PERIODIQUE 
 
135.  
PEJČINOVIĆ BURIĆ, Marija 
State of democracy, human rights and the 
rule of law : report 2023 / of the Secretary 
General of the Council of Europe [Marija 
Pejčinović Burić]. – Strasbourg : Council of 
Europe , 2023. – 154 p. ; 30 cm. 
342.34(4) % CE 
 
136.  
PIRRONE, Pasquale (ed.) 
La risoluzione dell'Institut de Droit 
International su Human Rights and Private 
International Law [collection of articles] / [a 
cura di Pasquale Pirrone]. – In: Diritti umani e 
diritto internazionale (DUDI), vol. 17, n. 1 
(genn.-apr. 2023), p. 119-199 
PERIODIQUE 
 
137.  
PISILLO MAZZESCHI, Riccardo 
International human rights law : theory and 
practice / Riccardo Pisillo Mazzeschi. – Cham 
: Springer ; [Torino] : G. Giappichelli, 
2021. – xxix, 544 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.7 % PIS 
 
138.  
PUSTORINO, Pietro 
Introduction to international human rights 
law / Pietro Pustorino ; [foreword by Guido 
Raimondi]. – The Hague : T.C.M. Asser Press ; 
Berlin : Springer, 2023. – xvi, 294 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.7 % PUS 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-3 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 17 

139.  
RAMASWAMY, Sheila 
"The child needs to tell it to me in words" : 
barriers and facilitators to witness 
competencies in child sexual abuse trials / 
Sheila Ramaswamy … [et al.]. – In: The 
international journal of children's rights, vol. 31, 
no. 2 (2023), p. 403-443 
PERIODIQUE 
 

140.  
RAPOSO, Vera Lúcia 
Health, privacy and liberty : a call for digital 
governance during (and after) the pandemic 
/ Vera Lúcia Raposo. – In: The international 
journal of human rights, vol. 27, no. 3 (Mar. 
2023), p. 529-551 
PERIODIQUE 
 

141.  
RICCIO, Giovanni Maria 
Diritto d'autore, "Digital Services Act" e la 
fragilità teorica dietro i diritti fondamentali / 
Giovanni Maria Riccio. – In: Diritti umani e 
diritto internazionale (DUDI), vol. 17, n. 1 
(genn.-apr. 2023), p. 95-117 
PERIODIQUE 
 

142.  
ROBINSON, Edmund 
The UK-Rwanda asylum plan and the ECHR 
: transfers to unconnected States and 
assurances against indirect refoulement / 
Edmund Robinson. – In: European human 
rights law review, issue 3 (2023), p. 271-277 
PERIODIQUE 
 

143.  
RUET, Céline (ed.) 
Vulnérabilités et crise pandémique : enjeux 
juridiques et éthiques : [actes du colloque 
du 11 mars 2022 organisé à la Maison des 
sciences de l'homme Paris Nord] / sous la 
direction scientifique de Céline 
Ruet. – [Bayonne] : Institut francophone pour 
la justice et la démocratie (IFJD), 2023. – 222 
p. ; 24 cm. 
342.725.5(44) % RUE 
 

144.  
RUIZ-RICO RUIZ, Gerardo 
Una identidad ambiental europea de alta 
calidad y en construcción desde la esfera 
constitucional y supranacional / Gerardo 
Ruiz-Rico Ruiz. – In: Identidades europeas, 
subsidiariedad e integración / coordinadores 
Javier García Roca y Rafael Bustos Gisbert ; 
autores Rafael Bustos Gisbert ... [et al.]. - 
Cizur Menor : Thomson Reuters Aranzadi, 
2022. - p. 309-337 
342(4) % GAR 
 

145.  
STEIGER, Dominik 
Protecting democratic elections against 
online influence via "fake news" and hate 
speech : the French Loi Avia and Loi No. 
2018–1202, the German Network 
Enforcement Act and the EU’s Digital 
Services Act in light of the right to freedom 
of expression / Dominik Steiger. – In: Theory 
and practice of the European Convention on 
Human Rights / Stephanie Schiedermair, 
Alexander Schwarz, Dominik Steiger (eds.). - 
Baden-Baden : Nomos ; [Oxford] : Hart, 2022. - 
p. 165-214 
342.7:06COUREDH % SCH 
 
146.  
SUDRE, Frédéric 
Droit européen et international des droits 
de l'homme / Frédéric Sudre ... [et al.]. – 16e 
éd. mise à jour. – Paris : Presses universitaires 
de France (PUF), 2023. – 1035 p. ; 22 cm. 
342.7 % SUD 
 
147.  
SWART, Noor 
De reikwijdte van het bijkans heilige 
demonstratierecht / Noor Swart & [and] 
Berend Roorda. – In: NJCM-Bulletin : 
Nederlands tijdschrift voor de mensenrechten, 
jaarg. 48, nr. 1 (2023), p. 28-50 
PERIODIQUE 
 
148.  
TAN, Nikolas Feith 
Group-based protection of Afghan women 
and girls under the 1951 Refugee 
Convention / Nikolas Feith Tan and Meltem 
Ineli-Ciger. – In: International and comparative 
law quarterly, vol. 72, pt. 3 (July 2023), p. 793-
817 
PERIODIQUE 
 
149.  
TOURNEPICHE, Anne-Marie 
Le régime européen : entre faiblesses 
structurelles et difficile renouveau / Anne-
Marie Tournepiche. – In: Migrations et droit 
international : colloque de Paris-Saclay 
(UVSQ) [actes du 54e colloque de la Société 
française pour le droit international qui s'est 
tenu à Paris les 4-5 novembre 2021] / Société 
française pour le droit international (SFDI) ; 
sous la direction de Thibaut Fleury Graff et 
Patrick Jacob en partenariat avec le projet 
RefWar (ANR 2019-2023). - Paris : Pedone, 
2022. - p. [305]-319 
341.01 % col./SFDI 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-3 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 18 

150.  
TRIPO, Francesco 
The human right to health in the Inter-
American human rights system : an 
analysis of its enforceability / Francesco 
Tripo. – In: Diritti umani e diritto internazionale 
(DUDI), vol. 17, n. 1 (genn.-apr. 2023), p. 35-
70 
PERIODIQUE 
 
151.  
TURAN, Tuba 
The 2016 UN General Assembly Declaration 
on the Right to Peace : a step towards 
sustainable positive peace within societies 
? / Tuba Turan. – In: Human rights law review, 
vol. 23, no. 2 (2023), p. 1-24 
PERIODIQUE 
 
152.  
TURNER, Catherine 
Aligning participation and protection in the 
Women, Peace and Security agenda / 
Catherine Turner and Aisling 
Swaine. – In: International and comparative 
law quarterly, vol. 72, pt. 2 (Apr. 2023), p. 477-
508 
PERIODIQUE 
 
153.  
VAGHRI, Ziba (ed.) 
Monitoring State compliance with the UN 
Convention on the Rights of the Child : an 
analysis of attributes / Ziba Vaghri ... [et al.] 
(editors). – Cham : Springer, 2022. – 429 p. 
DIGITAL 
 
154.  
VARVASTIAN, Samvel 
The role of courts in plastic pollution 
governance / Samvel 
Varvastian. – In: International and comparative 
law quarterly, vol. 72, pt. 3 (July 2023), p. 635-
669 
PERIODIQUE 
 
155.  
WIND, Roos 
The child-specific right to adequate 
housing in the Convention on the Rights of 
the Child / Roos Wind, Michel Vols, Berend 
Roorda. – In: The international journal of 
children's rights, vol. 31, no. 2 (2023), p. 444-
470 
PERIODIQUE 
 
156.  
ŻAKOWSKA-HENZLER, Helena 
Biotechnology, patents and human rights in 
Europe : innovations concerning the 
human body / Helena Żakowska-Henzler, 

Żaneta Zemła-Pacud, Tomasz 
Zimny. – Cheltenham ; Northampton, Mass. : 
Edward Elgar, 2023. – viii, 258 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.725.2(4) % ZAR 
 
157.  
ZILLÉN, Kavot 
Religious refusals in health care as a matter 
of freedom of religion / Kavot 
Zillén. – In: Freedom of religion : an ambiguous 
right in the contemporary European legal order 
/ edited by Hedvig Bernitz and Victoria Enkvist. 
- Oxford ... [et al.] : Hart, 2021. - p. [177]-187 
341.1(4) % SWE 
 
158.  
ZLOTNIK RAZ, Daniella 
Children's political rights and the UN 
Convention on the Rights of the Child / 
Daniella Zlotnik Raz, Shulamit 
Almog. – In: The international journal of 
children's rights, vol. 31, no. 2 (2023), p. 500-
523 
PERIODIQUE 
 
 

Law / Droit 

 
159.  
BERRINO, Giorgia 
Quale effettività della tutela giurisdizionale 
nel caso Germania c. Italia ? : L'art. 43 del 
d.l. n. 36/2022 come "rimedio" 
costituzionalmente legittimo / Giorgia 
Berrino. – In: Diritti umani e diritto 
internazionale (DUDI), vol. 17, n. 1 (genn.-apr. 
2023), p. 201-232 
PERIODIQUE 
 
160.  
CAMILLERI, Simon 
Sense and separability / Simon 
Camilleri. – In: International and comparative 
law quarterly, vol. 72, pt. 2 (Apr. 2023), p. 509-
525 
PERIODIQUE 
 
161.  
DAHLMAN, Christian (ed.) 
Philosophical foundations of evidence law / 
edited by Christian Dahlman, Alex Stein, and 
Giovanni Tuzet. – Oxford : Oxford University 
Press, 2021. – viii, 417 p. ; 26 cm. 
347.94 % DAH 
 
162.  
HUNT, Murray 
Clause 54 of the Illegal Migration Bill : a 
rule of law analysis for House of Lords 
report stage : Monday 3 July 2023 / [Murray 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-3 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 19 

Hunt], Bingham Centre for the Rule of 
Law. – London : British Institute of International 
and Comparative Law, 2023. – 23 p. : ill. 
DIGITAL 
 

163.  
RIGAUX, Marie-Françoise 
Cour constitutionnelle / Marie-Françoise 
Rigaux, Bernadette Renauld. – Bruxelles : 
Larcier, 2023. – 432 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.56(493) % RIG 
 

164.  
SAFJAN, Marek (ed.) 
Konstytucja RP ... / redaktorzy Marek Safjan, 
Leszek Bosek ; autorzy Michał Balcerzak ... [et 
al.]. – Warszawa : Wydawnictwo C.H. Beck, 
2016. – 2 vols. (xxvii, 1920 p. ; xxvii, 1776) ; 25 
cm. 
342.4(438) % SAF 
 

165.  
WEBER, Ruth 
European integration through the eyes of 
its treaties' preambles / Ruth 
Weber. – In: Zeitschrift für europarechtliche 
Studien (ZEuS), Jahrg. 26, H. 1 (2023), p. 97-
122 
PERIODIQUE 
 

166.  
ZIĘTY, Jakub Jan (ed.) 
Podstawowe zagadnienia prawa 
handlowego = Fundamental issues of 
Polish commercial law / redakcja naukowa 
Jakub Jan Zięty. – Olsztyn : Wydawnictwo 
Uniwersytetu Warmińsko-Mazurskiego w 
Olsztynie, 2022. – 370 p. ; 24 cm. 
347.7(438) % ZIE 
 
 

European Law / Droit européen 

 

167.  
BARNARD, Catherine 
The substantive law of the EU : the four 
freedoms / Catherine Barnard. – 7th 
ed. – Oxford : Oxford University Press, 
2022. – civ, 631 p. ; 25 cm. 
341.1(4):06CO.EU % BAR 
 

168.  
BLANKE, Hermann-Josef 
Enforcing the rule of law in the EU : the 
case of Poland and Hungary / Hermann-
Josef Blanke and Aimee 
Sander. – In: Zeitschrift für europarechtliche 
Studien (ZEuS), Jahrg. 26, H. 2 (2023), p. 239-
276 
PERIODIQUE 
 

169.  
CONTALDI, Gianluca 
Il DMA ("Digital Markets Act") può 
contribuire alla protezione dei dati degli 
utenti online? / Gianluca Contaldi. – In: Diritti 
umani e diritto internazionale (DUDI), vol. 17, 
n. 1 (genn.-apr. 2023), p. 77-93 
PERIODIQUE 
 
170.  
HERNÁNDEZ RAMOS, Mario 
El fortalecimiento de la Europa de los 
derechos mediante la adhesión de la Unión 
Europea al sistema del Convenio / Mario 
Hernández Ramos. – In: Identidades 
europeas, subsidiariedad e integración / 
coordinadores Javier García Roca y Rafael 
Bustos Gisbert ; autores Rafael Bustos Gisbert 
... [et al.]. - Cizur Menor : Thomson Reuters 
Aranzadi, 2022. - p. 141-175 
342(4) % GAR 
 
171.  
HEYMANN, Jeremy 
La désintégration européenne des 
ressortissants britanniques : bis repetita 
placent ? / Jeremy Heymann. – In: La 
Semaine juridique : édition générale (JCP), 
97e année, n° 30-34 (31 juil. 2023), p. 1464-
1466 
PERIODIQUE 
 
172.  
HUHTA, Kaisa 
Solidarity in European Union law and its 
application in the energy sector / Kaisa 
Huhta and Leonie Reins. – In: International 
and comparative law quarterly, vol. 72, pt. 3 
(July 2023), p. 771-791 
PERIODIQUE 
 
173.  
KASCHNY, Laura 
The independence of national regulatory 
authorities and the European Union energy 
transition / Laura Kaschny and Saskia 
Lavrijssen. – In: International and comparative 
law quarterly, vol. 72, pt. 3 (July 2023), p. 715-
736 
PERIODIQUE 
 
174.  
PAIOLA, Lucie 
La réforme du régime d'asile européen 
commun : quelles perspectives pour la 
protection des exilés de guerre ? / Lucie 
Paiola. – In: Migrations et droit international : 
colloque de Paris-Saclay (UVSQ) [actes du 
54e colloque de la Société française pour le 
droit international qui s'est tenu à Paris les 4-5 
novembre 2021] / Société française pour le 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-3 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 20 

droit international (SFDI) ; sous la direction de 
Thibaut Fleury Graff et Patrick Jacob en 
partenariat avec le projet RefWar (ANR 2019-
2023). - Paris : Pedone, 2022. - p. [507]-528 
341.01 % col./SFDI 
 
175.  
PICOD, Fabrice (ed.) 
Charte des droits fondamentaux de l'Union 
européenne : commentaire article par 
article / sous la direction de Fabrice Picod, 
Cécilia Rizcallah et Sébastien Van 
Drooghenbroeck. – 3e éd. – Bruxelles : 
Bruylant, 2023. – 1614 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.7:06CO.EU % PIC 
 
176.  
RUOTOLO, Gianpaolo Maria 
Mercati e servizi digitali in Europa : valori 
fondanti e "regimi" in competizione / 
[Gianpaolo Maria Ruotolo]. – In: Diritti umani e 
diritto internazionale (DUDI), vol. 17, n. 1 
(genn.-apr. 2023), p. 71-75 
PERIODIQUE 
 
177.  
UNIVERSITE MONTPELLIER I. Institut de 
droit européen des droits de l'homme (IDEDH) 
Les juridictions de l'Union européenne et 
les droits fondamentaux : chronique de 
jurisprudence (2022) / par l'Institut de droit 
européen des droits de l'homme, Université de 
Montpellier ; sous la direction de Christophe 
Maubernard, en collaboration avec Katarzyna 
Blay-Grabarczyk ... [et al.]. – In: Revue 
trimestrielle des droits de l'homme, 34e année, 
n° 135 (1er juil. 2023), p. [747]-802 
PERIODIQUE 
 
 

International Law / Droit 
international 
 
178.  
ALOUPI, Niki 
Catégories de migrants et droit 
international : origines et enjeux actuels / 
Niki Aloupi et Stefanos Gakis. – In: Migrations 
et droit international : colloque de Paris-Saclay 
(UVSQ) [actes du 54e colloque de la Société 
française pour le droit international qui s'est 
tenu à Paris les 4-5 novembre 2021] / Société 
française pour le droit international (SFDI) ; 
sous la direction de Thibaut Fleury Graff et 
Patrick Jacob en partenariat avec le projet 
RefWar (ANR 2019-2023). - Paris : Pedone, 
2022. - p. [57]-75 
341.01 % col./SFDI 
 

179.  
BODE, Ingvild 
Contesting use of force norms through 
technological practices / Ingvild 
Bode. – In: Zeitschrift für ausländisches 
öffentliches Recht und Völkerrecht (ZaöRV) = 
Heidelberg journal of international law (HJIL), 
Jahrg. 83, H. 1 (2023), p. 39-64 
PERIODIQUE 
 

180.  
CARREAU, Dominique 
Droit international / Dominique Carreau, 
Andrea Hamann, Fabrizio Marrella. – 13e 
éd. – 811 p. ; 24 cm. 
341.01 % CAR 
 

181.  
CLANCY, Pearce 
Neutral arms transfers and the Russian 
invasion of Ukraine / Pearce 
Clancy. – In: International and comparative law 
quarterly, vol. 72, pt. 2 (Apr. 2023), p. 527-543 
PERIODIQUE 
 

182.  
DEPLANO, Rossana 
Inclusive space law : the concept of benefit 
sharing in the Outer Space Treaty / Rossana 
Deplano. – In: International and comparative 
law quarterly, vol. 72, pt. 3 (July 2023), p. 671-
714 
PERIODIQUE 
 

183.  
DUPUY, Pierre-Marie 
Droit international public / Pierre-Marie 
Dupuy, Yann Kerbrat. – 16e éd. remaniée et 
enrichie. – Paris : Dalloz, 2022. – xxxiv, 994 p. 
; 21 cm. 
341.01 % DUP 
 

184.  
FRANCHINI, Daniel 
State immunity and third-party limits on the 
jurisdiction of domestic courts / Daniel 
Franchini. – In: International and comparative 
law quarterly, vol. 72, pt. 3 (July 2023), p. 819-
835 
PERIODIQUE 
 

185.  
KLECZKOWSKA, Agata 
Prohibition of threats of force : a silently 
contested norm ? / Agata 
Kleczkowska. – In: Zeitschrift für 
ausländisches öffentliches Recht und 
Völkerrecht (ZaöRV) = Heidelberg journal of 
international law (HJIL), Jahrg. 83, H. 1 (2023), 
p. 155-175 
PERIODIQUE 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-3 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 21 

186.  
LAGRANGE, Phillipe 
La protection internationale face aux 
nouveaux conflits / Phillipe 
Lagrange. – In: Migrations et droit international 
: colloque de Paris-Saclay (UVSQ) [actes du 
54e colloque de la Société française pour le 
droit international qui s'est tenu à Paris les 4-5 
novembre 2021] / Société française pour le 
droit international (SFDI) ; sous la direction de 
Thibaut Fleury Graff et Patrick Jacob en 
partenariat avec le projet RefWar (ANR 2019-
2023). - Paris : Pedone, 2022. - p. [439]-454 
341.01 % col./SFDI 
 

187.  
LAVAL, Pierre-François 
Les migrations face à l'exception de 
sécurité nationale : à propos de quelques 
apories du droit international, européen et 
français de l'asile / Pierre-François 
Laval. – In: Migrations et droit international : 
colloque de Paris-Saclay (UVSQ) [actes du 
54e colloque de la Société française pour le 
droit international qui s'est tenu à Paris les 4-5 
novembre 2021] / Société française pour le 
droit international (SFDI) ; sous la direction de 
Thibaut Fleury Graff et Patrick Jacob en 
partenariat avec le projet RefWar (ANR 2019-
2023). - Paris : Pedone, 2022. - p. [249]-271 
341.01 % col./SFDI 
 

188.  
LESCH, Max 
Norm contestation in the law against war : 
towards an interdisciplinary analytical 
framework / Max Lesch, Christian 
Marxsen. – In: Zeitschrift für ausländisches 
öffentliches Recht und Völkerrecht (ZaöRV) = 
Heidelberg journal of international law (HJIL), 
Jahrg. 83, H. 1 (2023), p. 11-38 
PERIODIQUE 
 

189.  
LIM, C.L. 
Neutral rights and collective 
countermeasures for "erga omnes" 
violations / C.L. Lim, Ryan Martínez 
Mitchell. – In: International and comparative 
law quarterly, vol. 72, pt. 2 (Apr. 2023), p. 361-
391 
PERIODIQUE 
 

190.  
MATOS, Shaun 
Arbitration agreements and the winding-up 
process : reconciling competing values / 
Shaun Matos. – In: International and 
comparative law quarterly, vol. 72, pt. 2 (Apr. 
2023), p. 309-332 
PERIODIQUE 
 

191.  
MOODRICK-EVEN KHEN, Hilly 
Genocide in international law : revisiting 
the definition of genocide in the Convention 
on the Prevention and Punishment of the 
Crime of Genocide (1948) / Hilly Moodrick-
Even Khen. – In: Justice, no. 69 (2023), p. 19-
24 
DOSSIER-Moodrick-Even Khen-2023 
 
192.  
PERSOZ, Giulia 
Mitigating international norms through 
contestation : peaceful purposes in space 
law and the security dilemma / Giulia 
Persoz. – In: Zeitschrift für ausländisches 
öffentliches Recht und Völkerrecht (ZaöRV) = 
Heidelberg journal of international law (HJIL), 
Jahrg. 83, H. 1 (2023), p. 65-89 
PERIODIQUE 
 
193.  
RASPAIL, Hélène 
Les migrations face au droit de la mer / 
Hélène Raspail. – In: Migrations et droit 
international : colloque de Paris-Saclay 
(UVSQ) [actes du 54e colloque de la Société 
française pour le droit international qui s'est 
tenu à Paris les 4-5 novembre 2021] / Société 
française pour le droit international (SFDI) ; 
sous la direction de Thibaut Fleury Graff et 
Patrick Jacob en partenariat avec le projet 
RefWar (ANR 2019-2023). - Paris : Pedone, 
2022. - p. [359]-379 
341.01 % col./SFDI 
 
194.  
REDGWELL, Catherine 
The interaction of treaty and custom in the 
concept of offshore archipelagos / 
Catherine Redgwell and Antonios 
Tzanakopoulos. – In: International and 
comparative law quarterly, vol. 72, pt. 3 (July 
2023), p. 573-599 
PERIODIQUE 
 
195.  
SARI, Aurel 
Norm contestation for strategic effect : 
legal narratives as information advantage / 
Aurel Sari. – In: Zeitschrift für ausländisches 
öffentliches Recht und Völkerrecht (ZaöRV) = 
Heidelberg journal of international law (HJIL), 
Jahrg. 83, H. 1 (2023), p. 119-153 
PERIODIQUE 
 
196.  
SARKIN, Jeremy Julian 
The Syrian conflict as a test case for the 
limits of the international community and 
international law : global politics and State 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-3 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 22 

sovereignty versus human rights protection 
/ Jeremy Julian Sarkin & [and] Ross Callum 
Capazorio. – In: Human rights quarterly : a 
comparative and international journal of the 
social sciences, humanities, and law, vol. 44, 
no. 3 (Aug. 2022), p. 476-513 
PERIODIQUE 
 
197.  
SHARMAN, Nicola 
Objectives of public participation in 
international environmental decision-
making / Nicola Sharman. – In: International 
and comparative law quarterly, vol. 72, pt. 2 
(Apr. 2023), p. 333-360 
PERIODIQUE 
 
198.  
SOCIETE FRANÇAISE POUR LE DROIT 
INTERNATIONAL (SFDI) 
Migrations et droit international : colloque 
de Paris-Saclay (UVSQ) [actes du 54e 
colloque de la Société française pour le 
droit international qui s'est tenu à Paris les 
4-5 novembre 2021] / Société française pour 
le droit international (SFDI) ; sous la direction 
de Thibaut Fleury Graff et Patrick Jacob en 
partenariat avec le projet RefWar (ANR 2019-
2023). – Paris : Pedone, 2022. – 587 p. ; 24 
cm. 
341.01 % col./SFDI 
 
199.  
VAN ALEBEEK, Rosanne 
Prosecuting Russian officials for the crime 
of aggression : what about immunities ? / 
[Rosanne van Alebeek, Larissa van den Herik, 
Cedric Ryngaert]. – In: European Convention 
on Human Rights law review, vol. 4, issue 2 
(2023), p. 115-132 
PERIODIQUE 
 
200.  
YOUNG, Margaret A. 
Net zero emissions and free trade 
agreements : efforts at integrating climate 
goals by the United Kingdom and Australia 
/ Margaret A. Young and Georgina 
Clough. – In: International and comparative law 
quarterly, vol. 72, pt. 2 (Apr. 2023), p. 393-436 
PERIODIQUE 
 
 

International Courts / Cours 
internationales 

 
201.  
BAETENS, Freya (ed.) 
Identity and diversity on the international 
bench : who is the judge ? / edited by Freya 

Baetens. – Oxford : Oxford University Press, 
2020. – xxi, 565 p. ; 24 cm. 
341.645 % BAE 
 
202.  
CHRISTIANSEN, Liv 
Klimarechtsschutz und Paradoxien beim 
EuGH : warum die Plaumann-Formel nicht 
mehr zeitgemäss ist / Liv Christiansen & 
[and] Cora Masche. – In: Zeitschrift für 
europarechtliche Studien (ZEuS), Jahrg. 26, H. 
1 (2023), p. 31-56 
PERIODIQUE 
 
203.  
DAWUNI, J. Jarpa 
Keeping gender on the agenda for 
international benches : a case study of the 
African Court on Human and Peoples' 
Rights / J. Jarpa Dawuni. – In: Identity and 
diversity on the international bench : who is the 
judge ? / edited by Freya Baetens. - Oxford : 
Oxford University Press, 2020. - p. [516]-537 
341.645 % BAE 
 
204.  
EMBERLAND, Marius 
The Committee on the Rights of the Child's 
admissibility decisions in the "Syrian 
camps cases" against France : a critique 
from the viewpoint of treaty interpretation / 
Marius Emberland. – In: Human rights law 
review, vol. 23, no. 2 (2023), p. 1-11 
PERIODIQUE 
 
205.  
FUENTES, Alejandro 
Jurisprudential developments and 
adjudication of indigenous peoples' rights : 
culturally sensitive systemic integration of 
international human rights law in the 
Americas / Alejandro 
Fuentes. – In: International journal on minority 
and group rights, vol. 30, no. 3 (2023), p. 510-
537 
PERIODIQUE 
 
206.  
GALAND, Alexandre Skander 
Defer or revise ? : Horizontal dialogue 
between UN treaty bodies and regional 
human rights courts in duplicative legal 
proceedings / Alexandre Skander 
Galand. – In: Human rights law review, vol. 23, 
no. 2 (2023), p. 1-21 
PERIODIQUE 
 
207.  
GIORGETTI, Chiara (ed.) 
Beyond fragmentation : cross-fertilization, 
cooperation and competition among 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-3 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 23 

international courts and tribunals / edited by 
Chiara Giorgetti, Mark Pollack. – Cambridge ... 
[et al.] : Cambridge University Press, 
2022. – xiv, 279 p. ; 24 cm. 
341.645 % GIO 
 
208.  
LARCHE, Marion 
Le rapatriement des enfants français de 
Syrie devant les organes internationaux de 
protection des droits de l'homme : 
symphonie ou polyphonie ? : Analyse 
croisée des constatations du Comité des 
droits de l'enfant, 8 février 2022, F.B. e.a. c. 
France, et du Comité contre la torture, 16 
novembre 2022, L.V. et consorts c. France, 
et de l'arrêt H.F. e.a. c. France de la Cour 
européenne des droits de l'homme du 14 
septembre 2022 / par Marion 
Larché. – In: Revue trimestrielle des droits de 
l'homme, 34e année, n° 135 (1er juil. 2023), p. 
[629]-644 
PERIODIQUE 
 
209.  
PALCHETTI, Paolo 
Judges ad hoc at the International Court of 
Justice : a means for enhancing regional 
and legal systemic diversity in the 
composition of the Court ? / Paola 
Palchetti. – In: Identity and diversity on the 
international bench : who is the judge ? / edited 
by Freya Baetens. - Oxford : Oxford University 
Press, 2020. - p. [78]-8 
341.645 % BAE 
 
210.  
SANDHOLTZ, Wayne 
Human rights courts and global 
constitutionalism : coordination through 
judicial dialogue / Wayne 
Sandholtz. – In: Global constitutionalism, vol. 
10, no. 3 (2021), p. 439-464 
DOCTRINE 
 
211.  
SPIELMANN, Dean 
Le mandat d’arrêt européen entre 
Luxembourg et Strasbourg : du subtil 
exercice d’équilibriste entre la CJUE et la 
Cour EDH / Dean Spielmann et Panayotis 
Voyatzis. – In: Sa justice : l'espace de liberté, 
de sécurité et de justice : liber amicorum en 
hommage à Yves Bot / sous la direction de 
Véronique Beaugrand, David Mas et Maud 
Vieux. - Bruxelles : Bruylant, 2022. - p. [255-
302] 
DOCTRINE 
 

212.  
SPIELMANN, Dean 
Le mandat d'arrêt européen et les droits 
fondamentaux : un constant dialogue entre 
la Cour de justice de l'Union européenne et 
la Cour européenne des droits de l'homme / 
[Dean Spielmann, Panayotis 
Voyatzis]. – In: Journal des tribunaux 
Luxembourg, 14e année, n° 84 (déc. 2022), p. 
[165]-179 
DOCTRINE 
 
213.  
SPIELMANN, Dean 
The rule of law principle in the 
jurisprudence of the Court of Justice of the 
European Union / Dean Spielmann. – In: The 
rule of law in Europe : recent challenges and 
judicial responses / María Elósegui, Alina 
Miron, Iulia Motoc, editors. - Cham : Springer, 
2021. - p. 3-20 
342.7(4) % ELO 
 
214.  
SPIELMANN, Dean 
The Unanswered Question : en contrepoint 
jurisprudentiel / par Dean Spielmann et 
Panayotis Voyatzis. – In: Annales du droit 
luxembourgeois, vol. 31 (2021), p. [13]-50 
DOCTRINE 
 
215.  
WASEEM, Mubarak 
Citing religious texts in individual opinions 
to judgments of the International Court of 
Justice : do judges incorporate their 
religious identity in judicial decision-
making ? / Mubarak Waseem. – In: Identity 
and diversity on the international bench : who 
is the judge ? / edited by Freya Baetens. - 
Oxford : Oxford University Press, 2020. - p. 
[263]-279 
341.645 % BAE 
 
 

International Organisations / 
Organisations internationales 

 
216.  
ABBAS, Sarah 
Le rôle des institutions onusiennes dans la 
gouvernance mondiale des migrations : 
l'Organisation Internationale pour les 
Migrations / Sarah Abbas. – In: Migrations et 
droit international : colloque de Paris-Saclay 
(UVSQ) [actes du 54e colloque de la Société 
française pour le droit international qui s'est 
tenu à Paris les 4-5 novembre 2021] / Société 
française pour le droit international (SFDI) ; 
sous la direction de Thibaut Fleury Graff et 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-3 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 24 

Patrick Jacob en partenariat avec le projet 
RefWar (ANR 2019-2023). - Paris : Pedone, 
2022. - p. [337]-340 
341.01 % col./SFDI 
 
217.  
BÖCKER, Roeland 
Een ongekend moment : multilateralisme 
en de Raad van Europa / Roeland 
Böcker. – In: NJCM-Bulletin : Nederlands 
tijdschrift voor de mensenrechten, jaarg. 48, nr. 
2 (2023), p. 179-187 
PERIODIQUE 
 
218.  
IYI, John-Mark 
Of norms and ambiguity : the contested 
authority of UN Security Council and 
African Union in the use of force in Africa / 
John-Mark Iyi. – In: Zeitschrift für 
ausländisches öffentliches Recht und 
Völkerrecht (ZaöRV) = Heidelberg journal of 
international law (HJIL), Jahrg. 83, H. 1 (2023), 
p. 91-117 
PERIODIQUE 
 
219.  
KNEZOVIĆ, Sandro 
The EU's strategic compass : anything new 
for the EU's CSDP ? / Sandro Knezović and 
Dunja Duić. – In: Zeitschrift für 
europarechtliche Studien (ZEuS), Jahrg. 26, H. 
2 (2023), p. 219-238 
PERIODIQUE 
 
220.  
KOKOTT, Juliane 
EU sanctions against Russia and the rule of 
law / Juliane Kokott. – In: Zeitschrift für 
europarechtliche Studien (ZEuS), Jahrg. 26, H. 
1 (2023), p. 3-11 
PERIODIQUE 
 
221.  
KÜHN, Werner Miguel 
Die Europäische Staatsanwaltschaft : der 
Schutz der finanziellen Interessen der EU 
als supranationales Integrationsprojekt / 
Werner Miguel Kühn. – In: Zeitschrift für 
europarechtliche Studien (ZEuS), Jahrg. 26, H. 
2 (2023), p. 151-188 
PERIODIQUE 
 
222.  
LALY-CHEVALIER, Caroline 
Le rôle des institutions onusiennes dans la 
gouvernance mondiale des migrations : le 
Haut-Commissariat pour les réfugiés / 
Caroline Laly-Chevalier et Sadaf 
Soofi. – In: Migrations et droit international : 
colloque de Paris-Saclay (UVSQ) [actes du 

54e colloque de la Société française pour le 
droit international qui s'est tenu à Paris les 4-5 
novembre 2021] / Société française pour le 
droit international (SFDI) ; sous la direction de 
Thibaut Fleury Graff et Patrick Jacob en 
partenariat avec le projet RefWar (ANR 2019-
2023). - Paris : Pedone, 2022. - p. [331]-336 
341.01 % col./SFDI 
 

223.  
MARKERT, Thomas 
The Venice Commission of the Council of 
Europe : from advisory body to actor in 
defence of the rule of law and democracy 
(1990-2022) / by Thomas Markert. – In: Human 
rights law journal (HRLJ), vol. 42, no. 10-12 
(30 Dec. 2022), p. 341-369 
PERIODIQUE 
 

224.  
SWEENEY, Caroline 
The United Nations Human Rights Council 
at 16 : a creature of compromise or a 
compromised creature ? / Caroline 
Sweeney. – In: The international journal of 
human rights, vol. 27, no. 1 (Jan. 2023), p. 74-
116 
PERIODIQUE 
 
 

National legislation and case-
law / Jurisprudence et 
législation nationales 

 

225.  
AUSTRIA. Oberster Gerichtshof 
Entscheidungen des österreichischen 
Obersten Gerichtshofes in Strafsachen : 
Jahrgang 2021 : Amtlich 
veröffentlicht. – Wien : Verlag Österreich, 
2023. – 242 p. – 23 cm. 
340.14(436) % col./EOGS 
 

226.  
AUSTRIA. Verfassungsgerichtshof 
Ausgewählte Entscheidungen des 
Verfassungsgerichtshofes : Bd. 86, Halb. 2 
(2021). – Wien : Verlag Österreich, 2023. – 
1214 p. – 21 cm. 
340.14(436) % col./SAM 
 

227.  
BOSNIA HERZEGOVINA 
Domaca i strana sudska praksa : strucni i 
informativni casopis za sudsku, upravnu i 
privredno-prekrsajnu praksu. Vol. 20, no. 96 

(apr./maj/juni 2023). – Sarajevo : Privredna 

stampa, 2023. – 402 p. – 24 cm. 
340.14(497.15) % col./DOM 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-3 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 25 

228.  
GERMANY. Bundesverfassungsgericht 
Entscheidungen des 
Bundesverfassungsgerichts. Bd. 163 (2023) 
/ hrsg. von den Mitgliedern des 
Bundesverfassungsgerichts. – Tübingen : 
Mohr, 2023. – 479 p. – 22 cm. 
340.14(43) % col./EBVG 
 
229.  
SPAIN. Ministerio de Justicia 
Anuario de derecho civil. Vol. 76, no. 2 
(2023) / Minsiterio de Justicia. – Madrid : 
Minsiterio de Justicia, 2023. – 445 p. – 24 cm. 
347(46) % ANU 
 
 

Miscellaneous / Divers 
 
230.  
BOURBAN, Michel (ed.) 
Philosophie du changement climatique : 
éthique, politique et nature / textes réunis, 
introduits et traduits par Michel Bourban, Lisa 
Broussois et Augustin Fragnière. – Paris : Vrin, 
2023. – 382 p. ; 18 cm. 
342.735 % BOU 
 
 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-3 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 26 

 

NAME INDEX / INDEX DES NOMS 
 

(Names are linked to a numbered reference / Les noms sont liés à la référence numérotée) 

 
 

A 

ABBAS, Sarah .................. 216 
AFROUKH, Mustapha .........24 
AHLM, Emma ......................79 
ALEXY, Robert ...................13 
ALMOG, Shulamit ............. 158 
ALOUPI, Niki ..................... 178 
ALVES, Ayla Do Vale ..........14 
ANAGNOSTOU, Dia ............80 
ANTOULY, Julien................15 
APARAC, Jelena .................15 
AUSTRIA. Oberster 

Gerichtshof .................. 225 
AUSTRIA. Verfassungs-

gerichtshof ................... 226 
 

B 

BAER, Susanne ..................81 
BAETENS, Freya ........ 56, 201 
BARANOWSKA, Grażyna ...82 
BARNARD, Catherine ....... 167 
BEITER, Klaus D. ................83 
BENOÎT-ROHMER,     

Florence .........................84 
BERNITZ, Hedvig ................85 
BERRINO, Giorgia ............ 159 
BERTILSDOTTER  

ROSQVIST, Hanna ........ 116 
BÍLKOVÁ, Veronika ............86 
BIOY, Xavier .......................16 
BLANKE, Hermann-Josef . 168 
BÖCKER, Roeland ............ 217 
BODE, Ingvild ................... 179 
BOILLET, Véronique...........17 
BOROWSKI, Martin ............18 
BOSEK, Leszek ................ 164 
BOSNIA HERZEGOVINA... 227 
BOURBAN, Michel ............ 230 
BOWERS, John ................ 121 
BRAATEN, Daniel ...............87 
BRAUN, Katharina ..............59 
BREMDAL, Patrik ...............19 
BREUER, Marten ................20 
BRITISH INSTITUTE OF 

INTERNATIONAL AND 
COMPARATIVE LAW. 
Bingham Centre for        
the Rule of Law ............ 162 

BROUSSOIS, Lisa............. 230 
BRUNO, Giacomo ...............88 
BUNDERS-AELEN, Joske . 139 
BUSTOS GISBERT,        

Rafael ........................... 107 
 
 
 

C 

CAFLISCH, Lucius ............. 21 
CAMILLERI, Simon .......... 160 
CAPAZORIO, Ross       

Callum ......................... 196 
CARREAU, Dominique .... 180 
CHICKEN, Sarah ................ 89 
CHRIST, Myriam ................ 42 
CHRISTIANSEN, Liv......... 202 
CLANCY, Pearce .............. 181 
CLOUGH, Georgina ......... 200 
COMSTOCK, Audrey L. ..... 90 
CONTALDI, Gianluca ....... 169 
COOK, Rebecca J. ............. 91 
COUNCIL OF EUROPE. 

Committee of Ministers . 22 
COUNCIL OF EUROPE. 

Secretary General........ 135 
CRAGGS, Sarah................. 92 
CROSSET DECHANY,      

Elisa ............................... 93 
CUYKENS, Sophie ............. 23 
 

D 

DAGKOULY-  
KYRIAKOGLOU, Myrto .. 96 

DAHLMAN, Christian ....... 161 
DAWUNI, J. Jarpa ............ 203 
DE POOTER, Hélène .......... 94 
DECAUX, Emmanuel .... 24, 95 
DEDOV, Dmitry .................. 25 
DEGUZMAN, Tiffany .......... 92 
DELMAS, Clara .................. 29 
DEMAY, Clémence ............. 17 
DEPLANO, Rossana ........ 182 
DEVGUN, Meetali ............. 139 
DI FELICIANTONIO,      

Cesare ........................... 96 
DOUILLARD, Julien ........... 97 
DUCARRE, Lucie Margot ... 98 
DUCOULOMBIER, Peggy.. 26, 

57 
DUIĆ, Dunja ..................... 219 
DUIN, Michelle ................... 99 
DUMONT, Lorraine ............ 27 
DUPUY, Pierre-Marie ....... 183 
DYSON, Ivey ...................... 92 
 

E 

ELBAZ, Lola ..................... 127 
ELMERSJÖ, Magdalena ... 116 
ELÓSEGUI, María ....... 28, 100 
ELOUBEIDI, Samih .......... 101 
EMBERLAND, Marius ...... 204 
ENKVIST, Victoria .............. 85 

ESCOBAR VEAS, Javier 
Ignacio ......................... 102 

ESEN, Selin .......................... 1 
 

F 

FASEL, Raffael N. ................ 2 
FEJZA, Hajrullah .............. 105 
FLEURY GRAFF, Thibaut. 198 
FODDER, Martin............... 121 
FRAGNIÈRE, Augustin .... 230 
FRANCHINI, Daniel .......... 184 
FRAU, Robert ................... 103 
FREDMAN, Sandra ........... 104 
FUENTES, Alejandro........ 205 
FULCHIRON, Hugues ......... 29 
 

G 

GAGICA, Shejnaze ........... 105 
GAKIS, Stefanos .............. 178 
GALAND, Alexandre  

Skander ....................... 206 
GALANI, Sofia .................... 30 
GAMBOA, David Gómez .. 106 
GARCÍA ROCA, Javier 31, 107 
GARCÍA VITORIA, Ignacio . 32 
GARROTE DE MARCOS, 

María .............................. 32 
GERARDS, Janneke............. 3 
GERMANY. 

Bundesverfassungs-
gericht.......................... 228 

GHERBAOUI, Tarik .......... 108 
GIORGETTI, Chiara .......... 207 
GLAS, Lize R. .......... 33, 34, 35 
GOUBAULT-LARRECQ, 

Cécile ............................. 36 
GRAHAM, Lewis .................. 4 
 

H 

HAGEDORN, Antonia ....... 109 
HAKIKI, Hanaa ................... 37 
HAMANN, Andrea ............ 180 
HARUTYUNYAN, Armen .... 38 
HENNETTE VAUCHEZ, 

Stéphanie ....................... 39 
HERI, Corina ...................... 42 
HERNÁNDEZ RAMOS,    

Mario ............................ 170 
HEYMANN, Jeremy .......... 171 
HOHLER, Beti ...................... 5 
HUHTA, Kaisa .................. 172 
HULTMAN, Lill ................. 116 
HUNT, Murray .................. 162 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-3 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 27 

I 

ICKA, Ejona ...................... 105 
IMANULLAH, Moch Najib . 134 
INELI-CIGER, Meltem ....... 148 
IYI, John-Mark .................. 218 
IZYUMENKO, Elena ............40 
 

J 

JACOB, Patrick................. 198 
JACOBSEN, Anette          

Faye .............................. 110 
JAKAB, András ................ 111 
JAMAL, Sarah .....................24 
JEUSEL, Diane ...................97 
JURIK, Beata ......................41 
 

K 

KASCHNY, Laura .............. 173 
KELLER, Helen ...................42 
KEMPIN REUTER, Tina ..... 101 
KERBRAT, Yann ............... 183 
KESBY, Alison .................. 112 
KIRCHMAIR, Lando .......... 111 
KLECZKOWSKA, Agata ... 185 
KLEIMAN, Abby ................ 113 
KNEZOVIĆ, Sandro .......... 219 
KOCAK, Mehmet Faruk .... 114 
KOHL, Uta ......................... 115 
KOKOTT, Juliane .............. 220 
KOZIEL, Sylwia ................. 116 
KÜHN, Werner Miguel....... 221 
 

L 

LAGRANGE, Phillipe ........ 186 
LALY-CHEVALIER,     

Caroline ........................ 222 
LANSDOWN, Gerison ....... 153 
LARCHÉ, Marion .............. 208 
LAVAL, Pierre-François ... 187 
LAVOREL, Sabine ............ 117 
LAVRIJSSEN, Saskia ........ 173 
LAWSON, Rick ...................43 
LE MAGUERESSE,   

Catherine ........................44 
LEMKE, Stefanie .................45 
LEMOULAND, Jean-   

Jacques ........................ 118 
LENOIR, Noëlle ................. 119 
LERWALL, Lotta ............... 120 
LESCH, Max ...................... 188 
LEWIS, Carl Emilio .............46 
LEWIS, Jeremy ................. 121 
LIM, C.L............................. 189 
LOPANDIĆ, Vedran .......... 122 
LOVEN, Claire .....................47 
LUKAS, Karin ................... 123 
 

M 

MAASS, Frederike ..............48 
MALLOY, Tove H. ............. 124 
MARKERT, Thomas .......... 223 

MARRELLA, Fabrizio ....... 180 
MARTÍNEZ-TORRÓN,     

Javier ............................. 49 
MARXSEN, Christian ....... 188 
MASCHE, Cora ................ 202 
MATOS, Shaun ................ 190 
MAUBERNARD,     

Christophe ................... 177 
McNEILLY, Kathryn ......... 125 
MEYER-LADEWIG, Jens ...... 6 
MICHELETTO, Lucille ...... 126 
MIGNON COLOMBET,    

Astrid ........................... 127 
MIKOŁAJCZYK, Barbara.. 128 
MILANO, Laure ................ 146 
MIRON, Alina ................... 100 
MITCHELL, Jack .............. 121 
MITCHELL, Ryan        

Martínez ....................... 189 
MOLBÆK-STEENSIG,    

Helga ............................. 50 
MONTEIRO, Agostinho      

dos Reis....................... 129 
MOODRICK-EVEN         

KHEN, Hilly .................. 191 
MORÃO, Helena ...... 51, 52, 53 
MORRISON-DAYAN,     

Rachel.......................... 130 
MORTIER, Tobias ................ 7 
MOTOC, Iulia.................... 100 
MULGREW, Róisín ........... 131 
MYJER, Egbert ............. 54, 55 
 

N 

NEGM, Namira ................. 132 
NETTESHEIM, Martin ........... 6 
NIJIM, Mohammed ........... 133 
NUSSBERGER, Angelika ... 56 
 

O 

Ó CINNÉIDE, Colm ........... 123 
 

P 

PAIOLA, Lucie ................. 174 
PAJRIN, Rani ................... 134 
PALCHETTI, Paolo ........... 209 
PASTOR VILANOVA, Pere . 57 
PASTRE-BELDA,        

Béatrice ....................... 146 
PEJČINOVIĆ BURIĆ,      

Marija ........................... 135 
PERSOZ, Giulia................ 192 
PETTITI, Christophe .......... 61 
PICOD, Fabrice ................ 175 
PIRRONE, Pasquale......... 136 
PISILLO MAZZESCHI, 

Riccardo ...................... 137 
POLLACK, Mark............... 207 
PONCET, Romane ............. 58 
PUJIYONO, Pujiyono ....... 134 
PUSTORINO, Pietro ......... 138 
 

R 

RAIMONDI, Guido ............ 138 
RAMASWAMY, Sheila ...... 139 
RAOUL-CORMEIL, Gilles . 118 
RAPOSO, Vera Lúcia ....... 140 
RASPAIL, Hélène ............. 193 
RAUMER, Stefan von ........... 6 
REDGWELL, Catherine .... 194 
REINS, Leonie .................. 172 
RENAULD, Bernadette ..... 163 
RICCIO, Giovanni Maria ... 141 
RIGAUX, Marie-Françoise 163 
RIZCALLAH, Cécili ........... 175 
ROBERTI DI SARSINA, 

Jacopo ........................... 59 
ROBINSON, Edmund .. 60, 142 
ROCA FERNÁNDEZ,       

María J. ............................ 8 
ROORDA, Berend ..... 147, 155 
ROSENBOWER, Bryce....... 92 
ROSOUX, Géraldine ........... 61 
RUET, Céline .................... 143 
RUGGIERO, Roberta ........ 153 
RUIZ-RICO RUIZ,        

Gerardo ........................ 144 
RUOTOLO, Gianpaolo    

Maria ............................ 176 
RYNGAERT, Cedric ......... 199 
 

S 

SADURSKI, Wojciech ........ 62 
SAFJAN, Marek ................ 164 
SANDER, Aimee............... 168 
SANDHOLTZ, Wayne ....... 210 
SARI, Aurel ...................... 195 
SARKIN, Jeremy Julian ... 196 
SAUER, Heiko .................... 63 
SCHAHMANECHE,       

Aurélia .................... 64, 146 
SCHEININ, Martin ............. 108 
SCHIEDERMAIR,     

Stephanie ......................... 9 
SCHMALTZ, Christiane ...... 65 
SCHWARZ, Alexander ......... 9 
SEIBERT-FOHR, Anja ........ 66 
SESHADRI, Shekhar ........ 139 
SHARMAN, Nicola............ 197 
SILVA, Ricardo            

Tavares da ..................... 53 
SOCIÉTÉ FRANÇAISE   

POUR LE DROIT 
INTERNATIONAL       
(SFDI) ........................... 198 

SONCZYK, Barbara .............. 5 
SOOFI, Sadaf ................... 222 
SPAIN. Ministerio                 

de Justicia ................... 229 
SPÅNBERGER WEITZ,     

Ylva .............................. 116 
SPANO, Robert .............11, 61 
SPIELMANN, Dean .......67, 68, 

211, 212, 213, 214 
STEIGER, Dominik ........9, 145 
STEIN, Alex ...................... 161 
STOPPIONI, Edoardo ......... 69 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2023-3 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 28 

STOVER, Eric .....................92 
SUDRE, Frédéric ........ 70, 146 
SWAINE, Aisling ............... 152 
SWART, Noor ................... 147 
SWEENEY, Caroline ......... 224 
 

T 

TAN, Floris..........................99 
TAN, Nikolas Feith ............ 148 
THIENEL, Rudolf ................71 
TONOLO, Sara ....................72 
TORRE-SCHAUB, Marta ... 117 
TOURNEPICHE, Anne-    

Marie ............................. 149 
TOUZÉ, Sébastien ..............24 
TRIPO, Francesco ............ 150 
TRISPIOTIS, Ilias ................73 
TSAMPI, Aikaterini .............10 
TURAN, Tuba .................... 151 
TURNER, Catherine .......... 152 
TUZET, Giovanni .............. 161 
TYRIE, Jacky ......................89 
TZANAKOPOULOS,  

Antonios ....................... 194 
TZEVELEKOS, Vassilis P. ..74 
 

U 

UKA, Xhevat .................... 105 
UNIVERSITÉ MONTPELLIER 

I. Institut de droit européen 
des droits de l'homme 
(IDEDH) ........................ 177 

 

V 

VAGHRI, Ziba ................... 153 
VAN ALEBEEK, Rosanne 199 
VAN DEN HERIK, Larissa 199 
VAN DER PAS, Kris ........... 47 
VAN DROOGHENBROECK, 

Sébastien ..................... 175 
VARVASTIAN, Samvel ..... 154 
VILLALOBOS FONTALVO, 

Ricardo ........................ 106 
VILLIGER, Mark E. ............. 11 
VOETEN, Erik..................... 75 
VOLS, Michel ................... 155 
VON NAGY, Helena ............ 92 
VOYATZIS, Panayotis ......211, 

212, 214 
 
 

W 

WAGNER, Edith ................. 76 
WASEEM, Mubarak .......... 215 
WEBER, Ruth ................... 165 
WIND, Roos...................... 155 
WIWOHO, Jamal .............. 134 
WOJTYCZEK, Krzysztof .... 77 
WRAY, Helena .................... 12 
 

Y 

YOUNG, Margaret A. ........ 200 
 

Z 

ŻAKOWSKA-HENZLER, 
Helena .......................... 156 

ZEMŁA-PACUD, Żaneta ... 156 
ZERMATTEN, Jean .......... 153 
ZIĘTY, Jakub Jan ............. 166 
ZILLÉN, Kavot .................. 157 
ZIMNY, Tomasz ................ 156 
ZLOTNIK RAZ, Daniella ... 158 
ZYSSET, Alain .................... 78 

 

 


